
 

CITY OF GERING 
CITY COUNCIL SPECIAL MEETING NOTICE AND AGENDA 

 
Special meeting of the Gering City Council, December 26, 2024 at 5:05 p.m., at Gering City Hall, 
1025 P Street, Gering, NE.   
 
All agenda items are for discussion and action will be taken as deemed appropriate. 
 
CALL TO ORDER. 

1. Recital of the Pledge of Allegiance  
2. Roll Call 

  
OPEN MEETINGS ACT - NEB.REV.STAT. CHAPTER 84, ARTICLE 14 
As required by State Law, public bodies shall make available at least one current copy of the 
Open Meetings Act posted in the meeting room.  Agenda items may be moved up or down on the 
agenda at the discretion of the Mayor.  As required by State Law, additions may not be made to 
this agenda less than 24 hours before the beginning of the meeting unless they are considered 
under this section of the agenda and Council determines that the matter requires emergency 
action. 
 
CONSENT AGENDA: 

1. Approve Claims 
 
CURRENT BUSINESS: 

1. Approve and authorize the Mayor to sign Satisfaction Of Agreement regarding a 1996 
Lease Purchase Agreement by and between the City of Gering Leasing Corporation and 
the City of Gering for a new municipal golf course and related facilities  

2. Approve and authorize the Mayor to sign Form 521, Real Estate Transfer Statement, for 
property located at 2550 Clubhouse Drive, Gering, NE  

3. Approve and authorize the Mayor to sign Form 521-AFF, Affidavit Refuting Foreign 
Government Affiliation  

 
CLOSED SESSION: 
(Council reserves the right to enter into closed session if deemed necessary.) 
 
OPEN COMMENT: Discussion or action by Council regarding unscheduled business will not take 
place.  This section is for citizen comment only. 
 
 
ADJOURN 
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CLAIMS REPORT
City of Gering, NE By Vendor Name

Post Dates 12/10/2024 - 12/23/2024
Payment Dates 12/10/2024 - 12/23/2024

AmountAccount NameDescription (Payable)

Vendor: 10417 - 3 DIRTY BOYS

Fund: 109 - TOURISM

Department: 06 - Expense

272.00GVB ADVERTISINGWax melts for distribution at t…

Department 06 - Expense Total: 272.00

Fund 109 - TOURISM Total: 272.00

Vendor 10417 - 3 DIRTY BOYS Total: 272.00

Vendor: 997992 - 911 CUSTOM

Fund: 114 - PUBLIC SAFETY

Department: 32 - Police

3,376.86CAPITAL OUTLAY EQUIPMENTNEW PATROL CAR PARTS

Department 32 - Police Total: 3,376.86

Fund 114 - PUBLIC SAFETY Total: 3,376.86

Vendor 997992 - 911 CUSTOM Total: 3,376.86

Vendor: 998645 - A & A PORTA POTTIES

Fund: 101 - GENERAL

Department: 42 - Parks

150.00DOG PARK EXPENSEDOG PARK

50.00DEPT OPERATING SUPPLIESMCCELLAN PARK

Department 42 - Parks Total: 200.00

Fund 101 - GENERAL Total: 200.00

Vendor 998645 - A & A PORTA POTTIES Total: 200.00

Vendor: 999442 - ACE HARDWARE

Fund: 101 - GENERAL

Department: 34 - Cemetery

15.98DEPT OPERATING SUPPLIESPOTTING SOIL

17.98DEPT OPERATING SUPPLIESWELDING HELMET BATTERIES

Department 34 - Cemetery Total: 33.96

Department: 42 - Parks

31.98DEPT OPERATING SUPPLIESCABLETIE

12.99DEPT OPERATING SUPPLIESPICTURE HANG STRIPS

9.99DEPT OPERATING SUPPLIESCABLE TIE

34.57DEPT OPERATING SUPPLIESGORILLA GLUE/PLUGINS/SHO…

58.55DEPT OPERATING SUPPLIESSHOP SUPPLIES

148.97DEPT OPERATING SUPPLIESSHOP LIGHTS

Department 42 - Parks Total: 297.05

Fund 101 - GENERAL Total: 331.01

Fund: 110 - RV PARK

Department: 06 - Expense

28.79BUILDING/GROUND MAINTGFI ST WP RECEPT

Department 06 - Expense Total: 28.79

Fund 110 - RV PARK Total: 28.79

Fund: 130 - STREETS

Department: 06 - Expense

6.59DEPT OPERATING SUPPLIESAdhesive

3.00DEPT OPERATING SUPPLIESPlasticweld

29.98DEPT OPERATING SUPPLIESStaplegun & Staples

226.58DEPT OPERATING SUPPLIESJigsaw & Jigsaw Blades

16.77DEPT OPERATING SUPPLIESExpanding Foam
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AmountAccount NameDescription (Payable)

7.98DEPT OPERATING SUPPLIESKey Blank

Department 06 - Expense Total: 290.90

Fund 130 - STREETS Total: 290.90

Fund: 201 - ELECTRIC

Department: 06 - Expense

17.62BUILDING/GROUND MAINTconduit body

12.59DEPT OPERATING SUPPLIESphoto cell

11.12BUILDING/GROUND MAINTelectric box

24.29DEPT OPERATING SUPPLIESGFCI

4.64BUILDING/GROUND MAINToutlet

3.23BUILDING/GROUND MAINTbox

-0.54BUILDING/GROUND MAINTbox

13.49DEPT OPERATING SUPPLIEStool

Department 06 - Expense Total: 86.44

Fund 201 - ELECTRIC Total: 86.44

Fund: 202 - WATER

Department: 06 - Expense

18.99DEPT OPERATING SUPPLIESDoor sweep tanks

11.96DEPT OPERATING SUPPLIESHose clamps

Department 06 - Expense Total: 30.95

Fund 202 - WATER Total: 30.95

Fund: 203 - WASTEWATER

Department: 06 - Expense

13.98DEPT OPERATING SUPPLIESSupplies

11.98DEPT OPERATING SUPPLIESTools

Department 06 - Expense Total: 25.96

Fund 203 - WASTEWATER Total: 25.96

Fund: 204 - SANITATION

Department: 06 - Expense

62.70OFFICE & BUILDING SUPPLIESCLEANING SUPPLIES

40.68DEPT OPERATING SUPPLIESGLASS CLEANER

14.99DEPT OPERATING SUPPLIESANGLE BROOM.

24.97DEPT OPERATING SUPPLIESCRIMPER TOOL AND HEAT SHR…

34.98DEPT OPERATING SUPPLIESZIP TIES AND BATTERIES.

Department 06 - Expense Total: 178.32

Fund 204 - SANITATION Total: 178.32

Fund: 207 - CIVIC CENTER

Department: 06 - Expense

3.23BUILDING/GROUNDS MAINTOUTLET

34.24BUILDING/GROUNDS MAINTGORILLA TAPE/SCREWDRIVER…

40.96BUILDING/GROUNDS MAINTREPAIR TO WATER LINE

Department 06 - Expense Total: 78.43

Fund 207 - CIVIC CENTER Total: 78.43

Vendor 999442 - ACE HARDWARE Total: 1,050.80

Vendor: 118810 - ALTEC INDUSTRIES, INC.

Fund: 201 - ELECTRIC

Department: 06 - Expense

390.84VEH & EQUIPMENT MAINTtruck repair

317.41VEH & EQUIPMENT MAINTtruck repair

Department 06 - Expense Total: 708.25

Fund 201 - ELECTRIC Total: 708.25

Vendor 118810 - ALTEC INDUSTRIES, INC. Total: 708.25



CLAIMS REPORT   Post Dates: 12/10/2024 - 12/23/2024  Payment Dates: 12/10/2024 - 12/23/2024

12/20/2024 11:51:40 AM Page 3 of 35

AmountAccount NameDescription (Payable)

Vendor: 118900 - AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES

Fund: 101 - GENERAL

Department: 44 - Library

42.40OFFICE & BUILDING SUPPLIESPlanners, hanging strips, com…

Department 44 - Library Total: 42.40

Fund 101 - GENERAL Total: 42.40

Fund: 202 - WATER

Department: 06 - Expense

-39.59VEH & EQUIPMENT MAINTReturn

-38.99VEH & EQUIPMENT MAINTReturn

Department 06 - Expense Total: -78.58

Fund 202 - WATER Total: -78.58

Vendor 118900 - AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES Total: -36.18

Vendor: 997877 - AMERITAS LIFE INSURANCE COPR.

Fund: 997 - PAYROLL FUND

Department: 02 - Liability

616.36VISION INS PAYABLEPAYROLL CLAIMS

Department 02 - Liability Total: 616.36

Fund 997 - PAYROLL FUND Total: 616.36

Vendor 997877 - AMERITAS LIFE INSURANCE COPR. Total: 616.36

Vendor: 999613 - AT&T MOBILITY

Fund: 101 - GENERAL

Department: 32 - Police

1,589.69PHONE & INTERNETCELL PHONES AND DATA FOR…

Department 32 - Police Total: 1,589.69

Fund 101 - GENERAL Total: 1,589.69

Vendor 999613 - AT&T MOBILITY Total: 1,589.69

Vendor: 135200 - B & C STEEL

Fund: 101 - GENERAL

Department: 34 - Cemetery

-108.06VEH & EQUIPMENT MAINTPAID INV 189852 X2

Department 34 - Cemetery Total: -108.06

Fund 101 - GENERAL Total: -108.06

Fund: 130 - STREETS

Department: 06 - Expense

132.38DEPT OPERATING SUPPLIESMetal for Truck Sideboard

Department 06 - Expense Total: 132.38

Fund 130 - STREETS Total: 132.38

Fund: 204 - SANITATION

Department: 06 - Expense

341.85CONTAINERSMETAL FOR LID REPAIRS.

Department 06 - Expense Total: 341.85

Fund 204 - SANITATION Total: 341.85

Vendor 135200 - B & C STEEL Total: 366.17

Vendor: 294250 - B & H INVESTMENTS,INC

Fund: 207 - CIVIC CENTER

Department: 06 - Expense

18.50OFFICE & BUILDING SUPPLIESSOFTENER SALT

Department 06 - Expense Total: 18.50

Fund 207 - CIVIC CENTER Total: 18.50

Vendor 294250 - B & H INVESTMENTS,INC Total: 18.50
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Vendor: 10023 - BAD BIRDIE GOLF

Fund: 205 - GOLF

Department: 06 - Expense

471.00PRO SHOP MERCHANDISEPRO SHOP MERCHANDISE

Department 06 - Expense Total: 471.00

Fund 205 - GOLF Total: 471.00

Vendor 10023 - BAD BIRDIE GOLF Total: 471.00

Vendor: 163150 - BENZEL PEST CONTROL

Fund: 101 - GENERAL

Department: 31 - Fire

56.71VEH & EQUIPMENT MAINTpest control fire station

Department 31 - Fire Total: 56.71

Fund 101 - GENERAL Total: 56.71

Fund: 204 - SANITATION

Department: 06 - Expense

165.00BUILDING/GROUND MAINTPEST CONTROL FOR BUILDING…

Department 06 - Expense Total: 165.00

Fund 204 - SANITATION Total: 165.00

Vendor 163150 - BENZEL PEST CONTROL Total: 221.71

Vendor: 997725 - BIG MACK HEATING & COOLING

Fund: 130 - STREETS

Department: 06 - Expense

464.04BUILDING/GROUND MAINTCRACKED COLLECTOR BOX

Department 06 - Expense Total: 464.04

Fund 130 - STREETS Total: 464.04

Fund: 207 - CIVIC CENTER

Department: 06 - Expense

105.00BUILDING/GROUNDS MAINTINSPECT AIR FLOW ISSUES

Department 06 - Expense Total: 105.00

Fund 207 - CIVIC CENTER Total: 105.00

Vendor 997725 - BIG MACK HEATING & COOLING Total: 569.04

Vendor: 998680 - BLACK HILLS ENERGY

Fund: 101 - GENERAL

Department: 31 - Fire

434.38UTILITIESGAS - FIRE

239.61UTILITIESGAS-FIRE/PLAZA

Department 31 - Fire Total: 673.99

Department: 42 - Parks

623.33UTILITIESGAS-PARKS 900 OVERLAND TRL

300.65UTILITIESGAS-PARKS 760 13TH

Department 42 - Parks Total: 923.98

Department: 44 - Library

319.04UTILITIESGAS-LIBRARY

Department 44 - Library Total: 319.04

Fund 101 - GENERAL Total: 1,917.01

Fund: 108 - DOWNTOWN DEVELOPMENT

Department: 06 - Expense

58.78UTILITIESGAS-FIRE/PLAZA

Department 06 - Expense Total: 58.78

Fund 108 - DOWNTOWN DEVELOPMENT Total: 58.78
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Fund: 130 - STREETS

Department: 06 - Expense

569.51UTILITIESGAS-STREETS

Department 06 - Expense Total: 569.51

Fund 130 - STREETS Total: 569.51

Fund: 201 - ELECTRIC

Department: 06 - Expense

765.92UTILITIESGAS-ELEC BLDG

185.71UTILITIESGAS-ELEC

Department 06 - Expense Total: 951.63

Fund 201 - ELECTRIC Total: 951.63

Fund: 204 - SANITATION

Department: 06 - Expense

1,180.51UTILITIESGAS - LANDFILL

Department 06 - Expense Total: 1,180.51

Fund 204 - SANITATION Total: 1,180.51

Vendor 998680 - BLACK HILLS ENERGY Total: 4,677.44

Vendor: 999209 - BLUFFS FACILITY SOLUTIONS

Fund: 101 - GENERAL

Department: 42 - Parks

109.92DEPT OPERATING SUPPLIESBATHROOM SUPPLIES

28.83DEPT OPERATING SUPPLIESAIR FRESHENER/CLEANING SU…

60.10DEPT OPERATING SUPPLIESTISSUE

Department 42 - Parks Total: 198.85

Fund 101 - GENERAL Total: 198.85

Fund: 201 - ELECTRIC

Department: 06 - Expense

94.59BUILDING/GROUND MAINTclean supply

Department 06 - Expense Total: 94.59

Fund 201 - ELECTRIC Total: 94.59

Fund: 205 - GOLF

Department: 06 - Expense

75.84RESTAURANT EXPENSEREFILL -CINNAMON

Department 06 - Expense Total: 75.84

Fund 205 - GOLF Total: 75.84

Fund: 207 - CIVIC CENTER

Department: 06 - Expense

10.02OFFICE & BUILDING SUPPLIESBRUSH

268.55OFFICE & BUILDING SUPPLIESTRASH LINERS/PAPER TOWELS…

63.88OFFICE & BUILDING SUPPLIESPAPER TOWELS

Department 06 - Expense Total: 342.45

Fund 207 - CIVIC CENTER Total: 342.45

Vendor 999209 - BLUFFS FACILITY SOLUTIONS Total: 711.73

Vendor: 998841 - BORDER STATES INDUSTRIES, INC

Fund: 101 - GENERAL

Department: 32 - Police

202.66BUILDING/GROUND MAINTELECTRIC SUPPLIES FOR EVID…

Department 32 - Police Total: 202.66

Fund 101 - GENERAL Total: 202.66

Fund: 130 - STREETS

Department: 06 - Expense

206.90BUILDING/GROUND MAINTShed Lights

Department 06 - Expense Total: 206.90

Fund 130 - STREETS Total: 206.90
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Fund: 201 - ELECTRIC

Department: 01 - Asset

68.00INVENTORYbolts

1,299.31INVENTORYwire

2,560.20INVENTORYlights

Department 01 - Asset Total: 3,927.51

Department: 06 - Expense

-390.22BUILDING/GROUND MAINTbreaker box

Department 06 - Expense Total: -390.22

Fund 201 - ELECTRIC Total: 3,537.29

Fund: 202 - WATER

Department: 06 - Expense

117.89DEPT OPERATING SUPPLIESCentral plant copper Inhibitor

Department 06 - Expense Total: 117.89

Fund 202 - WATER Total: 117.89

Vendor 998841 - BORDER STATES INDUSTRIES, INC Total: 4,064.74

Vendor: 207810 - BROWN'S SHOE FIT COMPANY

Fund: 101 - GENERAL

Department: 42 - Parks

824.00UNIFORMS & CLOTHINGWORK BOOTS FOR SETH,NATE…

Department 42 - Parks Total: 824.00

Fund 101 - GENERAL Total: 824.00

Vendor 207810 - BROWN'S SHOE FIT COMPANY Total: 824.00

Vendor: 230150 - CALLAWAY GOLF COMPANY

Fund: 205 - GOLF

Department: 06 - Expense

443.91PRO SHOP MERCHANDISEPRO SHOP MERCHANDISE

Department 06 - Expense Total: 443.91

Fund 205 - GOLF Total: 443.91

Vendor 230150 - CALLAWAY GOLF COMPANY Total: 443.91

Vendor: 10313 - CAMPSPOT

Fund: 110 - RV PARK

Department: 06 - Expense

123.50OTHER PROFESSIONAL SERVIC…ONLINE BOOKING FEES

Department 06 - Expense Total: 123.50

Fund 110 - RV PARK Total: 123.50

Vendor 10313 - CAMPSPOT Total: 123.50

Vendor: 10414 - CHRIS THOMPSON

Fund: 101 - GENERAL

Department: 32 - Police

780.00TRAINING & CONFERENCESPER DIEM FOR ACADEMY 01/…

Department 32 - Police Total: 780.00

Fund 101 - GENERAL Total: 780.00

Vendor 10414 - CHRIS THOMPSON Total: 780.00

Vendor: 252625 - CITY OF GERING

Fund: 110 - RV PARK

Department: 02 - Liability

243.74OCCUPATION TAX PAYABLEOCC TAX NOV 2024

Department 02 - Liability Total: 243.74

Fund 110 - RV PARK Total: 243.74

Vendor 252625 - CITY OF GERING Total: 243.74
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Vendor: 252675 - CITY OF SCOTTSBLUFF

Fund: 203 - WASTEWATER

Department: 06 - Expense

6,835.56STORMWATER MS44TH QTR 2024 SW SPECIALIST…

Department 06 - Expense Total: 6,835.56

Fund 203 - WASTEWATER Total: 6,835.56

Vendor 252675 - CITY OF SCOTTSBLUFF Total: 6,835.56

Vendor: 10286 - COLUMN SOFTWARE, PBC

Fund: 101 - GENERAL

Department: 10 - Administration

376.33PUBLICATIONSCC CONDENSED MINUTES 11/…

14.18PUBLICATIONSCITY COUNCIL SPECIAL MEETI…

15.27PUBLICATIONSGERING LEASING CORP SPECI…

Department 10 - Administration Total: 405.78

Department: 22 - Eng/Bldg Inspection

14.18OTHER PROFESSIONAL SERVIC…ZONE CHANGE MEETING NOT…

Department 22 - Eng/Bldg Inspection Total: 14.18

Fund 101 - GENERAL Total: 419.96

Fund: 130 - STREETS

Department: 06 - Expense

98.40OTHER PROFESSIONAL SERVIC…SAFE STREETS PLAN

Department 06 - Expense Total: 98.40

Fund 130 - STREETS Total: 98.40

Fund: 202 - WATER

Department: 06 - Expense

178.93OTHER PROFESSIONAL SERVIC…WATER MAIN IMPROVEMENT…

Department 06 - Expense Total: 178.93

Fund 202 - WATER Total: 178.93

Vendor 10286 - COLUMN SOFTWARE, PBC Total: 697.29

Vendor: 272700 - CONTRACTORS MATERIALS, INC.

Fund: 201 - ELECTRIC

Department: 06 - Expense

33.00SAFETY SUPPLIES & UNIFORMShard hat

Department 06 - Expense Total: 33.00

Fund 201 - ELECTRIC Total: 33.00

Vendor 272700 - CONTRACTORS MATERIALS, INC. Total: 33.00

Vendor: 998961 - COZAD SIGNS, LLC

Fund: 114 - PUBLIC SAFETY

Department: 32 - Police

1,100.00CAPITAL OUTLAY EQUIPMENTPATROL CAR GRAPHICS

Department 32 - Police Total: 1,100.00

Fund 114 - PUBLIC SAFETY Total: 1,100.00

Vendor 998961 - COZAD SIGNS, LLC Total: 1,100.00

Vendor: 289500 - CRESCENT ELECTRIC SUPPLY CO.

Fund: 201 - ELECTRIC

Department: 06 - Expense

82.42BUILDING/GROUND MAINTLED light

Department 06 - Expense Total: 82.42

Fund 201 - ELECTRIC Total: 82.42

Vendor 289500 - CRESCENT ELECTRIC SUPPLY CO. Total: 82.42
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Vendor: 998707 - CROELL, INC

Fund: 101 - GENERAL

Department: 42 - Parks

383.00BUILDING/GROUND MAINTCEMENT FOR PARK BENCHES

Department 42 - Parks Total: 383.00

Fund 101 - GENERAL Total: 383.00

Vendor 998707 - CROELL, INC Total: 383.00

Vendor: 303400 - DANKO EMERGENCY EQUIPMENT CO

Fund: 101 - GENERAL

Department: 31 - Fire

561.30DEPT OPERATING SUPPLIEShard suction hose

Department 31 - Fire Total: 561.30

Fund 101 - GENERAL Total: 561.30

Vendor 303400 - DANKO EMERGENCY EQUIPMENT CO Total: 561.30

Vendor: 319150 - DEMCO, INC

Fund: 101 - GENERAL

Department: 44 - Library

170.68DEPT OPERATING SUPPLIESBook covers and book easels

Department 44 - Library Total: 170.68

Fund 101 - GENERAL Total: 170.68

Vendor 319150 - DEMCO, INC Total: 170.68

Vendor: 997020 - DETROIT INDUSTRIAL TOOL

Fund: 130 - STREETS

Department: 06 - Expense

2,250.76DEPT OPERATING SUPPLIESConcrete & Metal Blades

Department 06 - Expense Total: 2,250.76

Fund 130 - STREETS Total: 2,250.76

Fund: 204 - SANITATION

Department: 06 - Expense

430.68DEPT OPERATING SUPPLIESCUT OFF WHEELS FOR GRIND…

Department 06 - Expense Total: 430.68

Fund 204 - SANITATION Total: 430.68

Vendor 997020 - DETROIT INDUSTRIAL TOOL Total: 2,681.44

Vendor: 997120 - DOOLEY OIL

Fund: 101 - GENERAL

Department: 42 - Parks

291.28VEH & EQUIPMENT MAINTBRAKE CLEANER, DIESEL TREA…

Department 42 - Parks Total: 291.28

Fund 101 - GENERAL Total: 291.28

Vendor 997120 - DOOLEY OIL Total: 291.28

Vendor: 337880 - DUTTON-LAINSON COMPANY

Fund: 201 - ELECTRIC

Department: 01 - Asset

1,020.74INVENTORYmeteers

Department 01 - Asset Total: 1,020.74

Fund 201 - ELECTRIC Total: 1,020.74

Vendor 337880 - DUTTON-LAINSON COMPANY Total: 1,020.74
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Vendor: 999002 - EAKES INC

Fund: 101 - GENERAL

Department: 31 - Fire

133.12DEPT OPERATING SUPPLIESink for fd printer

Department 31 - Fire Total: 133.12

Fund 101 - GENERAL Total: 133.12

Vendor 999002 - EAKES INC Total: 133.12

Vendor: 343295 - ECOLAB

Fund: 101 - GENERAL

Department: 10 - Administration

68.77BUILDING/GROUND MAINTPEST CONTROL - CITY HALL

Department 10 - Administration Total: 68.77

Fund 101 - GENERAL Total: 68.77

Fund: 109 - TOURISM

Department: 06 - Expense

62.10DEPT OPERATING SUPPLIESPest abatement at Five Rocks

Department 06 - Expense Total: 62.10

Fund 109 - TOURISM Total: 62.10

Fund: 201 - ELECTRIC

Department: 06 - Expense

100.88BUILDING/GROUND MAINTpest control

Department 06 - Expense Total: 100.88

Fund 201 - ELECTRIC Total: 100.88

Fund: 203 - WASTEWATER

Department: 06 - Expense

89.82DEPT OPERATING SUPPLIESPest Control

Department 06 - Expense Total: 89.82

Fund 203 - WASTEWATER Total: 89.82

Fund: 205 - GOLF

Department: 06 - Expense

75.58RESTAURANT EXPENSECOCKROACH/RODENT PROGR…

Department 06 - Expense Total: 75.58

Fund 205 - GOLF Total: 75.58

Vendor 343295 - ECOLAB Total: 397.15

Vendor: 10400 - EFI USA LLC

Fund: 203 - WASTEWATER

Department: 06 - Expense

22,900.00CAPITAL IMPROVEMENTSRetention

Department 06 - Expense Total: 22,900.00

Fund 203 - WASTEWATER Total: 22,900.00

Vendor 10400 - EFI USA LLC Total: 22,900.00

Vendor: 566910 - ELLISON, KOVARIK & TURMAN LAW

Fund: 101 - GENERAL

Department: 10 - Administration

2,583.00COUNCIL EXPENSEMONTHLY RETAINER - LEGAL

Department 10 - Administration Total: 2,583.00

Department: 22 - Eng/Bldg Inspection

1,000.00LEGAL SERVICESMONTHLY RETAINER - LEGAL

Department 22 - Eng/Bldg Inspection Total: 1,000.00

Department: 31 - Fire

167.00LEGAL SERVICESMONTHLY RETAINER - LEGAL

Department 31 - Fire Total: 167.00
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Department: 32 - Police

1,083.00LEGAL SERVICESMONTHLY RETAINER - LEGAL

Department 32 - Police Total: 1,083.00

Department: 34 - Cemetery

125.00LEGAL SERVICESMONTHLY RETAINER - LEGAL

Department 34 - Cemetery Total: 125.00

Department: 42 - Parks

417.00LEGAL SERVICESMONTHLY RETAINER - LEGAL

Department 42 - Parks Total: 417.00

Department: 44 - Library

33.00LEGAL SERVICESMONTHLY RETAINER - LEGAL

Department 44 - Library Total: 33.00

Fund 101 - GENERAL Total: 5,408.00

Fund: 108 - DOWNTOWN DEVELOPMENT

Department: 06 - Expense

83.00LEGAL SERVICESMONTHLY RETAINER - LEGAL

Department 06 - Expense Total: 83.00

Fund 108 - DOWNTOWN DEVELOPMENT Total: 83.00

Fund: 110 - RV PARK

Department: 06 - Expense

42.00LEGAL SERVICESMONTHLY RETAINER - LEGAL

Department 06 - Expense Total: 42.00

Fund 110 - RV PARK Total: 42.00

Fund: 130 - STREETS

Department: 06 - Expense

125.00LEGAL SERVICESMONTHLY RETAINER - LEGAL

Department 06 - Expense Total: 125.00

Fund 130 - STREETS Total: 125.00

Fund: 201 - ELECTRIC

Department: 06 - Expense

1,365.00LEGAL SERVICESMONTHLY RETAINER - LEGAL

Department 06 - Expense Total: 1,365.00

Fund 201 - ELECTRIC Total: 1,365.00

Fund: 202 - WATER

Department: 06 - Expense

681.00LEGAL SERVICESMONTHLY RETAINER - LEGAL

Department 06 - Expense Total: 681.00

Fund 202 - WATER Total: 681.00

Fund: 203 - WASTEWATER

Department: 06 - Expense

681.00LEGAL SERVICESMONTHLY RETAINER - LEGAL

Department 06 - Expense Total: 681.00

Fund 203 - WASTEWATER Total: 681.00

Fund: 204 - SANITATION

Department: 06 - Expense

1,365.00LEGAL SERVICESMONTHLY RETAINER - LEGAL

Department 06 - Expense Total: 1,365.00

Fund 204 - SANITATION Total: 1,365.00

Fund: 205 - GOLF

Department: 06 - Expense

42.00LEGAL SERVICESMONTHLY RETAINER - LEGAL

Department 06 - Expense Total: 42.00

Fund 205 - GOLF Total: 42.00
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Fund: 207 - CIVIC CENTER

Department: 06 - Expense

208.00LEGAL SERVICESMONTHLY RETAINER - LEGAL

Department 06 - Expense Total: 208.00

Fund 207 - CIVIC CENTER Total: 208.00

Vendor 566910 - ELLISON, KOVARIK & TURMAN LAW Total: 10,000.00

Vendor: 10418 - ENGINEERED EQUIPMENT SOLUTIONS

Fund: 203 - WASTEWATER

Department: 06 - Expense

22,638.00REPAIRS-WWTPSludge pump

Department 06 - Expense Total: 22,638.00

Fund 203 - WASTEWATER Total: 22,638.00

Vendor 10418 - ENGINEERED EQUIPMENT SOLUTIONS Total: 22,638.00

Vendor: 363755 - FASTENAL COMPANY

Fund: 201 - ELECTRIC

Department: 06 - Expense

138.21DEPT OPERATING SUPPLIESgloves-eyewear

312.22DEPT OPERATING SUPPLIESgloves-eyewear

Department 06 - Expense Total: 450.43

Fund 201 - ELECTRIC Total: 450.43

Fund: 203 - WASTEWATER

Department: 06 - Expense

-86.88DEPT OPERATING SUPPLIESReturn

Department 06 - Expense Total: -86.88

Fund 203 - WASTEWATER Total: -86.88

Vendor 363755 - FASTENAL COMPANY Total: 363.55

Vendor: 363850 - FAT BOYS TIRE & AUTO

Fund: 101 - GENERAL

Department: 42 - Parks

13.00VEH & EQUIPMENT MAINTATV TIRE REPAIR PLUG

Department 42 - Parks Total: 13.00

Fund 101 - GENERAL Total: 13.00

Fund: 130 - STREETS

Department: 06 - Expense

21.00VEH & EQUIPMENT MAINTTire Repair

16.00VEH & EQUIPMENT MAINTTire Repair

Department 06 - Expense Total: 37.00

Fund 130 - STREETS Total: 37.00

Vendor 363850 - FAT BOYS TIRE & AUTO Total: 50.00

Vendor: 998632 - FIRST NATIONAL BANK OF OMAHA

Fund: 997 - PAYROLL FUND

Department: 02 - Liability

9,107.41HSA PAYABLEPAYROLL CLAIMS

Department 02 - Liability Total: 9,107.41

Fund 997 - PAYROLL FUND Total: 9,107.41

Vendor 998632 - FIRST NATIONAL BANK OF OMAHA Total: 9,107.41

Vendor: 998633 - FIRST NATIONAL BANK OMAHA - POLICE

Fund: 997 - PAYROLL FUND

Department: 02 - Liability

618.00POLICE UNION DUES PAYABLEPAYROLL CLAIMS

Department 02 - Liability Total: 618.00

Fund 997 - PAYROLL FUND Total: 618.00

Vendor 998633 - FIRST NATIONAL BANK OMAHA - POLICE Total: 618.00
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Vendor: 374900 - FLOYD'S TRUCK CENTER, INC.

Fund: 130 - STREETS

Department: 06 - Expense

266.74VEH & EQUIPMENT MAINTSurge Tank

Department 06 - Expense Total: 266.74

Fund 130 - STREETS Total: 266.74

Fund: 204 - SANITATION

Department: 06 - Expense

535.81FUEL, FILTERS & TIRESFILTERS FOR G12

105.70COLLECTIONS EQUIP MAINTSOLINOID VALVE ON G12.

6.82COLLECTIONS EQUIP MAINTTEE UNION G9

Department 06 - Expense Total: 648.33

Fund 204 - SANITATION Total: 648.33

Vendor 374900 - FLOYD'S TRUCK CENTER, INC. Total: 915.07

Vendor: 998694 - FRANK PARTS COMPANY

Fund: 101 - GENERAL

Department: 42 - Parks

91.43VEH & EQUIPMENT MAINTOIL FILTER/MOWER FILTERS

27.20VEH & EQUIPMENT MAINTFUEL FILTER

13.48VEH & EQUIPMENT MAINTSCREWS/ NUTS

Department 42 - Parks Total: 132.11

Fund 101 - GENERAL Total: 132.11

Fund: 130 - STREETS

Department: 06 - Expense

58.44VEH & EQUIPMENT MAINTSolenoid

Department 06 - Expense Total: 58.44

Fund 130 - STREETS Total: 58.44

Fund: 201 - ELECTRIC

Department: 06 - Expense

10.60DEPT OPERATING SUPPLIEStest wires

7.89VEH & EQUIPMENT MAINTfluid

226.61VEH & EQUIPMENT MAINTjack

26.11VEH & EQUIPMENT MAINTjack parts

Department 06 - Expense Total: 271.21

Fund 201 - ELECTRIC Total: 271.21

Fund: 202 - WATER

Department: 06 - Expense

29.74VEH & EQUIPMENT MAINT2024 Chevy service

Department 06 - Expense Total: 29.74

Fund 202 - WATER Total: 29.74

Fund: 203 - WASTEWATER

Department: 06 - Expense

6.32VEH & EQUIPMENT MAINTCase back hoe Battery

109.99REPAIRS-WWTPAir filter Blowers

Department 06 - Expense Total: 116.31

Fund 203 - WASTEWATER Total: 116.31

Fund: 204 - SANITATION

Department: 06 - Expense

266.93LANDFILL EQUIP MAINTBRAKE PADS FOR PICKUPS.

234.48LANDFILL EQUIP MAINTCONTROL ARM AND BALL FOR…

45.84LANDFILL EQUIP MAINTALIGNMENT PIN FOR 04 CHEV…

35.52CONTAINERSBOLTS FOR CONTAINERS



CLAIMS REPORT   Post Dates: 12/10/2024 - 12/23/2024  Payment Dates: 12/10/2024 - 12/23/2024

12/20/2024 11:51:40 AM Page 13 of 35

AmountAccount NameDescription (Payable)

81.36DEPT OPERATING SUPPLIESBRAKE CLEANER 2 CASES.

Department 06 - Expense Total: 664.13

Fund 204 - SANITATION Total: 664.13

Vendor 998694 - FRANK PARTS COMPANY Total: 1,271.94

Vendor: 998313 - FRASER STRYKER PC LLO

Fund: 101 - GENERAL

Department: 31 - Fire

945.00LEGAL SERVICESLEGAL SERVICES - LABOR

Department 31 - Fire Total: 945.00

Fund 101 - GENERAL Total: 945.00

Fund: 202 - WATER

Department: 06 - Expense

2,598.75LEGAL SERVICESLEGAL SERVICES - LABOR

Department 06 - Expense Total: 2,598.75

Fund 202 - WATER Total: 2,598.75

Fund: 203 - WASTEWATER

Department: 06 - Expense

866.25LEGAL SERVICESLEGAL SERVICES - LABOR

Department 06 - Expense Total: 866.25

Fund 203 - WASTEWATER Total: 866.25

Vendor 998313 - FRASER STRYKER PC LLO Total: 4,410.00

Vendor: 391600 - FYR-TEK, INC.

Fund: 101 - GENERAL

Department: 31 - Fire

495.00DEPT OPERATING SUPPLIESfirefighting foam

285.34DEPT OPERATING SUPPLIESlight bar

949.00UNIFORMS/PPEuniforms

Department 31 - Fire Total: 1,729.34

Fund 101 - GENERAL Total: 1,729.34

Fund: 114 - PUBLIC SAFETY

Department: 31 - Fire

1,511.20DEPT OPERATING SUPPLIESfire hose

Department 31 - Fire Total: 1,511.20

Fund 114 - PUBLIC SAFETY Total: 1,511.20

Vendor 391600 - FYR-TEK, INC. Total: 3,240.54

Vendor: 996715 - GALLS, AN ARAMARK COMPANY

Fund: 101 - GENERAL

Department: 32 - Police

239.08UNIFORMS/PPEUNIFORMS

351.24UNIFORMS/PPEUNIFORM PANTS

44.22UNIFORMS/PPEUNIFORM

177.15UNIFORMS/PPEUNIFORM SHIRT

58.00UNIFORMS/PPEUNIFORM PANTS

Department 32 - Police Total: 869.69

Fund 101 - GENERAL Total: 869.69

Vendor 996715 - GALLS, AN ARAMARK COMPANY Total: 869.69

Vendor: 405900 - GERING VOLUNTEER FIRE DEPT.

Fund: 101 - GENERAL

Department: 31 - Fire

468.00TRAINING & CONFERENCESICS300 Enrollment fees

Department 31 - Fire Total: 468.00

Fund 101 - GENERAL Total: 468.00

Vendor 405900 - GERING VOLUNTEER FIRE DEPT. Total: 468.00
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Vendor: 997284 - GOOD SAM ENTERPRISES, LLC

Fund: 110 - RV PARK

Department: 06 - Expense

6,885.00ADVERTISING & PROMOTIONGOOD SAM ADVERTISING

Department 06 - Expense Total: 6,885.00

Fund 110 - RV PARK Total: 6,885.00

Vendor 997284 - GOOD SAM ENTERPRISES, LLC Total: 6,885.00

Vendor: 997059 - GREATAMERICA FINANCIAL SERVICE

Fund: 101 - GENERAL

Department: 32 - Police

100.00OTHER PROFESSIONAL SERVIC…COPIER LEASE

Department 32 - Police Total: 100.00

Fund 101 - GENERAL Total: 100.00

Vendor 997059 - GREATAMERICA FINANCIAL SERVICE Total: 100.00

Vendor: 998413 - GROUND UP CONSTRUCTION & CLEAN

Fund: 101 - GENERAL

Department: 10 - Administration

678.50BUILDING/GROUND MAINTJANITORIAL SERVICES

Department 10 - Administration Total: 678.50

Department: 44 - Library

804.00BUILDING/GROUND MAINTJANITORIAL SERVICES

Department 44 - Library Total: 804.00

Fund 101 - GENERAL Total: 1,482.50

Fund: 207 - CIVIC CENTER

Department: 06 - Expense

5,010.00BUILDING/GROUNDS MAINTJANITORIAL SERVICES

Department 06 - Expense Total: 5,010.00

Fund 207 - CIVIC CENTER Total: 5,010.00

Vendor 998413 - GROUND UP CONSTRUCTION & CLEAN Total: 6,492.50

Vendor: 10380 - HAWKINS & COMPANY

Fund: 202 - WATER

Department: 06 - Expense

34,132.18CAPITAL OUTLAY EQUIPMENTElectroPak

Department 06 - Expense Total: 34,132.18

Fund 202 - WATER Total: 34,132.18

Vendor 10380 - HAWKINS & COMPANY Total: 34,132.18

Vendor: 10419 - HOWDEN USA COMPANY

Fund: 203 - WASTEWATER

Department: 06 - Expense

9,088.63REPAIRS-WWTPSpencer blower

Department 06 - Expense Total: 9,088.63

Fund 203 - WASTEWATER Total: 9,088.63

Vendor 10419 - HOWDEN USA COMPANY Total: 9,088.63

Vendor: 510400 - IDEAL LAUNDRY AND CLEANERS, INC.

Fund: 101 - GENERAL

Department: 10 - Administration

68.16BUILDING/GROUND MAINTMATS - CITY HALL

Department 10 - Administration Total: 68.16

Department: 44 - Library

36.33OFFICE & BUILDING SUPPLIESMonthly door mats and cleani…

Department 44 - Library Total: 36.33

Fund 101 - GENERAL Total: 104.49
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Fund: 204 - SANITATION

Department: 06 - Expense

55.17BUILDING/GROUND MAINTRUGS FOR BALER BUILDING.

Department 06 - Expense Total: 55.17

Fund 204 - SANITATION Total: 55.17

Fund: 205 - GOLF

Department: 06 - Expense

20.19BUILDING/GROUND MAINTMATS

Department 06 - Expense Total: 20.19

Fund 205 - GOLF Total: 20.19

Fund: 207 - CIVIC CENTER

Department: 06 - Expense

282.61DEPT OPERATING SUPPLIESLINENS

83.02DEPT OPERATING SUPPLIESLINENS

Department 06 - Expense Total: 365.63

Fund 207 - CIVIC CENTER Total: 365.63

Vendor 510400 - IDEAL LAUNDRY AND CLEANERS, INC. Total: 545.48

Vendor: 998734 - INDOFF INCORPORATED

Fund: 101 - GENERAL

Department: 10 - Administration

183.87OFFICE & BUILDING SUPPLIESCALENDARS/POST IT NOTES

Department 10 - Administration Total: 183.87

Fund 101 - GENERAL Total: 183.87

Fund: 205 - GOLF

Department: 06 - Expense

49.82OFFICE & BUILDING SUPPLIESCALENDERS

Department 06 - Expense Total: 49.82

Fund 205 - GOLF Total: 49.82

Vendor 998734 - INDOFF INCORPORATED Total: 233.69

Vendor: 512270 - INGRAM LIBRARY SERVICES

Fund: 101 - GENERAL

Department: 44 - Library

447.39BOOKS28 books-adult services

Department 44 - Library Total: 447.39

Fund 101 - GENERAL Total: 447.39

Vendor 512270 - INGRAM LIBRARY SERVICES Total: 447.39

Vendor: 512618 - INTERNAL REVENUE SERVICE

Fund: 997 - PAYROLL FUND

Department: 02 - Liability

30,813.24FICA PAYABLE941 Deposit

20,781.74FEDERAL W/H PAYABLE941 Deposit

7,324.98FICA PAYABLE941 Deposit

Department 02 - Liability Total: 58,919.96

Fund 997 - PAYROLL FUND Total: 58,919.96

Vendor 512618 - INTERNAL REVENUE SERVICE Total: 58,919.96

Vendor: 998607 - INTERNATIONAL INST OF MUNCIPAL

Fund: 101 - GENERAL

Department: 10 - Administration

135.00DUES & SUBSCRIPTIONS2025 DUES - MARTIN

195.00DUES & SUBSCRIPTIONS2025 DUES - WELFL

Department 10 - Administration Total: 330.00

Fund 101 - GENERAL Total: 330.00

Vendor 998607 - INTERNATIONAL INST OF MUNCIPAL Total: 330.00
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Vendor: 512910 - INTERSTATE BATTERY

Fund: 203 - WASTEWATER

Department: 06 - Expense

283.90VEH & EQUIPMENT MAINTBattery's backhoe

Department 06 - Expense Total: 283.90

Fund 203 - WASTEWATER Total: 283.90

Vendor 512910 - INTERSTATE BATTERY Total: 283.90

Vendor: 996492 - IRBY TOOL & SAFETY

Fund: 201 - ELECTRIC

Department: 01 - Asset

523.79INVENTORYequip. mount

Department 01 - Asset Total: 523.79

Fund 201 - ELECTRIC Total: 523.79

Vendor 996492 - IRBY TOOL & SAFETY Total: 523.79

Vendor: 999073 - J RODZ

Fund: 101 - GENERAL

Department: 32 - Police

125.00TOWING & STORAGEPD TOW

85.00TOWING & STORAGEPOLICE TOW

85.00TOWING & STORAGEPOLICE TOW

Department 32 - Police Total: 295.00

Fund 101 - GENERAL Total: 295.00

Vendor 999073 - J RODZ Total: 295.00

Vendor: 10416 - JANINE SCHMIDT

Fund: 110 - RV PARK

Department: 02 - Liability

75.00COMM ROOM DEPOSITSROBIDOUX RV ROOM DEPOSIT

Department 02 - Liability Total: 75.00

Fund 110 - RV PARK Total: 75.00

Vendor 10416 - JANINE SCHMIDT Total: 75.00

Vendor: 10302 - JEO CONSULTING GROUP

Fund: 160 - SPECIAL PROJECTS

Department: 06 - Expense

6,950.00GRANT EXPENSERaw water Tank

Department 06 - Expense Total: 6,950.00

Fund 160 - SPECIAL PROJECTS Total: 6,950.00

Vendor 10302 - JEO CONSULTING GROUP Total: 6,950.00

Vendor: 999393 - JOHN HANCOCK USA FIRE

Fund: 997 - PAYROLL FUND

Department: 02 - Liability

873.56PENSION PAYABLEPAYROLL CLAIMS

Department 02 - Liability Total: 873.56

Fund 997 - PAYROLL FUND Total: 873.56

Vendor 999393 - JOHN HANCOCK USA FIRE Total: 873.56

Vendor: 999136 - JOHN HANCOCK USA POLICE

Fund: 997 - PAYROLL FUND

Department: 02 - Liability

10,461.78PENSION PAYABLEPAYROLL CLAIMS

Department 02 - Liability Total: 10,461.78

Fund 997 - PAYROLL FUND Total: 10,461.78

Vendor 999136 - JOHN HANCOCK USA POLICE Total: 10,461.78
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Vendor: 996767 - JOHN HANCOCK USA

Fund: 997 - PAYROLL FUND

Department: 02 - Liability

73.13PENSION PAYABLEPAYROLL CLAIMS

18,378.14PENSION PAYABLEPAYROLL CLAIMS

Department 02 - Liability Total: 18,451.27

Fund 997 - PAYROLL FUND Total: 18,451.27

Vendor 996767 - JOHN HANCOCK USA Total: 18,451.27

Vendor: 525500 - JOHNSON CASHWAY CO.

Fund: 101 - GENERAL

Department: 42 - Parks

18.39DEPT OPERATING SUPPLIES12" STAKES

Department 42 - Parks Total: 18.39

Fund 101 - GENERAL Total: 18.39

Fund: 130 - STREETS

Department: 06 - Expense

20.36DEPT OPERATING SUPPLIESForm Board

Department 06 - Expense Total: 20.36

Fund 130 - STREETS Total: 20.36

Vendor 525500 - JOHNSON CASHWAY CO. Total: 38.75

Vendor: 999155 - JORDAN TODD

Fund: 130 - STREETS

Department: 06 - Expense

184.00SAFETY SUPPLIES & UNIFORMSBoot Reimbursement

Department 06 - Expense Total: 184.00

Fund 130 - STREETS Total: 184.00

Vendor 999155 - JORDAN TODD Total: 184.00

Vendor: 543400 - JULIE'S ANTIQUES

Fund: 202 - WATER

Department: 06 - Expense

268.75DEPT OPERATING SUPPLIESWasher

Department 06 - Expense Total: 268.75

Fund 202 - WATER Total: 268.75

Vendor 543400 - JULIE'S ANTIQUES Total: 268.75

Vendor: 998917 - KEVIN LEHR

Fund: 204 - SANITATION

Department: 06 - Expense

192.59SAFETYBOOT REIMBURSEMENT

Department 06 - Expense Total: 192.59

Fund 204 - SANITATION Total: 192.59

Vendor 998917 - KEVIN LEHR Total: 192.59

Vendor: 580310 - LEAGUE ASSOC./RISK MANAGEMENT

Fund: 130 - STREETS

Department: 06 - Expense

1,454.46PROPERTY INSURANCE2024 BOBCAT EXCAVATOR

Department 06 - Expense Total: 1,454.46

Fund 130 - STREETS Total: 1,454.46

Vendor 580310 - LEAGUE ASSOC./RISK MANAGEMENT Total: 1,454.46

Vendor: 703450 - LEGACY COOPERATIVE

Fund: 204 - SANITATION

Department: 06 - Expense

45.00FUEL, FILTERS & TIRESMOUNT AND DISMOUNT TIRE…

3,359.92FUEL, FILTERS & TIRESNEW DRIVE TIRES FOR G14.
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200.00FUEL, FILTERS & TIRESROTATE TIRES ON G11.

Department 06 - Expense Total: 3,604.92

Fund 204 - SANITATION Total: 3,604.92

Vendor 703450 - LEGACY COOPERATIVE  Total: 3,604.92

Vendor: 10415 - LOCALITY MEDIA INC

Fund: 101 - GENERAL

Department: 31 - Fire

7,400.00DUES & SUBSCRIPTIONSFD records software

Department 31 - Fire Total: 7,400.00

Fund 101 - GENERAL Total: 7,400.00

Vendor 10415 - LOCALITY MEDIA INC Total: 7,400.00

Vendor: 997302 - LOGOZ LLC

Fund: 101 - GENERAL

Department: 10 - Administration

24.00COUNCIL EXPENSENAME PLATES FOR COUNCIL…

45.00COUNCIL EXPENSEPLAQUE FOR COUCILMEMBER…

Department 10 - Administration Total: 69.00

Department: 42 - Parks

128.00DEPT OPERATING SUPPLIESMEMORIAL TREE PLAQUES

Department 42 - Parks Total: 128.00

Fund 101 - GENERAL Total: 197.00

Fund: 130 - STREETS

Department: 06 - Expense

119.00SAFETY SUPPLIES & UNIFORMSEmbroider Shirts

Department 06 - Expense Total: 119.00

Fund 130 - STREETS Total: 119.00

Fund: 202 - WATER

Department: 06 - Expense

45.00SAFETY SUPPLIES & UNFORMSShirts

55.00SAFETY SUPPLIES & UNFORMSShirts

Department 06 - Expense Total: 100.00

Fund 202 - WATER Total: 100.00

Fund: 203 - WASTEWATER

Department: 06 - Expense

45.00SAFETY SUPPLIES & UNIFORMSShirts

Department 06 - Expense Total: 45.00

Fund 203 - WASTEWATER Total: 45.00

Vendor 997302 - LOGOZ LLC Total: 461.00

Vendor: 999169 - MACQUEEN EQUIPMENT, LLC

Fund: 101 - GENERAL

Department: 31 - Fire

913.50DEPT OPERATING SUPPLIESSCBA Masks

Department 31 - Fire Total: 913.50

Fund 101 - GENERAL Total: 913.50

Vendor 999169 - MACQUEEN EQUIPMENT, LLC Total: 913.50

Vendor: 615800 - MASEK DISTRIBUTING INC

Fund: 205 - GOLF

Department: 06 - Expense

466.50GOLF EQUIPMENT REPAIRSEAT COVER

115.20GOLF EQUIPMENT REPAIRSOLENOID

Department 06 - Expense Total: 581.70

Fund 205 - GOLF Total: 581.70

Vendor 615800 - MASEK DISTRIBUTING INC Total: 581.70
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Vendor: 997040 - MATHESON TRI-GAS INC

Fund: 202 - WATER

Department: 06 - Expense

43.69REPAIRS-WTR MAINS/SERVICE…Gas

148.50REPAIRS-WTR MAINS/SERVICE…gas

Department 06 - Expense Total: 192.19

Fund 202 - WATER Total: 192.19

Vendor 997040 - MATHESON TRI-GAS INC Total: 192.19

Vendor: 997355 - MAXWELL PRODUCTS INC.

Fund: 130 - STREETS

Department: 06 - Expense

16,226.16STREET MAINTENANCE & REP…GAP Patch

Department 06 - Expense Total: 16,226.16

Fund 130 - STREETS Total: 16,226.16

Vendor 997355 - MAXWELL PRODUCTS INC. Total: 16,226.16

Vendor: 996404 - MENARDS

Fund: 101 - GENERAL

Department: 34 - Cemetery

26.94BUILDING/GROUND MAINTCONCRETE BAGS

Department 34 - Cemetery Total: 26.94

Department: 42 - Parks

15.46DEPT OPERATING SUPPLIESSHOP SUPPLIES

98.91DEPT OPERATING SUPPLIESSHOP SUPPLIES

Department 42 - Parks Total: 114.37

Fund 101 - GENERAL Total: 141.31

Fund: 130 - STREETS

Department: 06 - Expense

90.16GASOLINEPremix Fuel

3.49DEPT OPERATING SUPPLIES15AMP Plug

Department 06 - Expense Total: 93.65

Fund 130 - STREETS Total: 93.65

Fund: 201 - ELECTRIC

Department: 06 - Expense

220.39DEPT OPERATING SUPPLIESoutlets-wire

89.96DEPT OPERATING SUPPLIESgloves

Department 06 - Expense Total: 310.35

Fund 201 - ELECTRIC Total: 310.35

Fund: 202 - WATER

Department: 06 - Expense

26.34REPAIRS - WELLSMidtown

5.96REPAIRS - WELLSMidtown

124.99REPAIRS - WELLScentral plant and midtown wel…

Department 06 - Expense Total: 157.29

Fund 202 - WATER Total: 157.29

Fund: 203 - WASTEWATER

Department: 06 - Expense

23.76REPAIRS-WWTPConcrete blocks WWTP

Department 06 - Expense Total: 23.76

Fund 203 - WASTEWATER Total: 23.76

Fund: 204 - SANITATION

Department: 06 - Expense

100.13DEPT OPERATING SUPPLIESOCTANE BOOST, AMORALL W…

Department 06 - Expense Total: 100.13

Fund 204 - SANITATION Total: 100.13
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Fund: 205 - GOLF

Department: 06 - Expense

4.48DEPT OPERATING SUPPLIESLAG SCREW

63.76DEPT OPERATING SUPPLIESSHOP SUPPLIES

Department 06 - Expense Total: 68.24

Fund 205 - GOLF Total: 68.24

Vendor 996404 - MENARDS Total: 894.73

Vendor: 998025 - MIDWEST CONNECT

Fund: 101 - GENERAL

Department: 10 - Administration

-290.00OFFICE & BUILDING SUPPLIESINK CARTRIDGE

Department 10 - Administration Total: -290.00

Fund 101 - GENERAL Total: -290.00

Fund: 201 - ELECTRIC

Department: 06 - Expense

89.00OTHER PROFESSIONAL SERVIC…UTILITY BILL MAILINGS-LATE …

817.25OTHER PROFESSIONAL SERVIC…UTILITY BILL MAILINGS

Department 06 - Expense Total: 906.25

Fund 201 - ELECTRIC Total: 906.25

Fund: 202 - WATER

Department: 06 - Expense

88.98OTHER PROFESSIONAL SERVIC…UTILITY BILL MAILINGS-LATE …

817.25OTHER PROFESSIONAL SERVIC…UTILITY BILL MAILINGS

Department 06 - Expense Total: 906.23

Fund 202 - WATER Total: 906.23

Fund: 203 - WASTEWATER

Department: 06 - Expense

88.98OTHER PROFESSIONAL SERVIC…UTILITY BILL MAILINGS-LATE …

817.25OTHER PROFESSIONAL SERVIC…UTILITY BILL MAILINGS

Department 06 - Expense Total: 906.23

Fund 203 - WASTEWATER Total: 906.23

Fund: 204 - SANITATION

Department: 06 - Expense

88.98OTHER PROFESSIONAL SERVIC…UTILITY BILL MAILINGS-LATE …

817.25OTHER PROFESSIONAL SERVIC…UTILITY BILL MAILINGS

Department 06 - Expense Total: 906.23

Fund 204 - SANITATION Total: 906.23

Vendor 998025 - MIDWEST CONNECT Total: 3,334.94

Vendor: 655200 - MOBIUS COMMUNICATIONS COMPANY

Fund: 203 - WASTEWATER

Department: 06 - Expense

30.00DEPT OPERATING SUPPLIESSecurity

Department 06 - Expense Total: 30.00

Fund 203 - WASTEWATER Total: 30.00

Vendor 655200 - MOBIUS COMMUNICATIONS COMPANY Total: 30.00

Vendor: 674300 - MUNICIPAL ENERGY AGENCY OF NE

Fund: 201 - ELECTRIC

Department: 06 - Expense

103,698.68PURCHASED POWER - WAPApower bill

218,619.04PURCHASED POWER - MEANpower bill

Department 06 - Expense Total: 322,317.72

Fund 201 - ELECTRIC Total: 322,317.72

Vendor 674300 - MUNICIPAL ENERGY AGENCY OF NE Total: 322,317.72



CLAIMS REPORT   Post Dates: 12/10/2024 - 12/23/2024  Payment Dates: 12/10/2024 - 12/23/2024

12/20/2024 11:51:40 AM Page 21 of 35

AmountAccount NameDescription (Payable)

Vendor: 679090 - NEBRASKA CHILD SUPPORT PAYMENT CENTE

Fund: 997 - PAYROLL FUND

Department: 02 - Liability

252.00CHILD SUPPORT PAYABLECHILD SUPPORT PAYMENT

462.93CHILD SUPPORT PAYABLECHILD SUPPORT PAYMENT

Department 02 - Liability Total: 714.93

Fund 997 - PAYROLL FUND Total: 714.93

Vendor 679090 - NEBRASKA CHILD SUPPORT PAYMENT CENTE Total: 714.93

Vendor: 679600 - NEBRASKA DEPT OF REVENUE

Fund: 110 - RV PARK

Department: 02 - Liability

307.34LODGING TAX PAYABLELODGING TAX NOV 2024

Department 02 - Liability Total: 307.34

Fund 110 - RV PARK Total: 307.34

Vendor 679600 - NEBRASKA DEPT OF REVENUE Total: 307.34

Vendor: 679605 - NEBRASKA DEPT. OF REVENUE

Fund: 101 - GENERAL

Department: 02 - Liability

37.62SALES TAX PAYABLESALES TAX-NOV 24

Department 02 - Liability Total: 37.62

Fund 101 - GENERAL Total: 37.62

Fund: 110 - RV PARK

Department: 02 - Liability

473.90SALES TAX PAYABLESALES TAX-NOV 24

Department 02 - Liability Total: 473.90

Fund 110 - RV PARK Total: 473.90

Fund: 201 - ELECTRIC

Department: 02 - Liability

37,870.67SALES TAX PAYABLESALES TAX-NOV 24

Department 02 - Liability Total: 37,870.67

Department: 06 - Expense

316.04DEPT OPERATING SUPPLIESSALES TAX-NOV 24

Department 06 - Expense Total: 316.04

Fund 201 - ELECTRIC Total: 38,186.71

Fund: 202 - WATER

Department: 02 - Liability

1,139.04SALES TAX PAYABLESALES TAX-NOV 24

Department 02 - Liability Total: 1,139.04

Department: 06 - Expense

220.82DEPT OPERATING SUPPLIESSALES TAX-NOV 24

Department 06 - Expense Total: 220.82

Fund 202 - WATER Total: 1,359.86

Fund: 203 - WASTEWATER

Department: 02 - Liability

8,269.35SALES TAX PAYABLESALES TAX-NOV 24

Department 02 - Liability Total: 8,269.35

Fund 203 - WASTEWATER Total: 8,269.35

Fund: 205 - GOLF

Department: 02 - Liability

1,067.19SALES TAX PAYABLESALES TAX-NOV 24

Department 02 - Liability Total: 1,067.19

Fund 205 - GOLF Total: 1,067.19
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Fund: 207 - CIVIC CENTER

Department: 02 - Liability

1,626.97SALES TAX PAYABLESALES TAX-NOV 24

Department 02 - Liability Total: 1,626.97

Fund 207 - CIVIC CENTER Total: 1,626.97

Vendor 679605 - NEBRASKA DEPT. OF REVENUE Total: 51,021.60

Vendor: 997289 - NEBRASKA PUBLIC HEALTH ENVIRO LAB

Fund: 101 - GENERAL

Department: 32 - Police

210.00STATE & COURT FEESBLOOD ALCOHOL TESTING

Department 32 - Police Total: 210.00

Fund 101 - GENERAL Total: 210.00

Vendor 997289 - NEBRASKA PUBLIC HEALTH ENVIRO LAB Total: 210.00

Vendor: 10383 - NOREGON SYSTEMS, LLC

Fund: 204 - SANITATION

Department: 06 - Expense

179.95DEPT OPERATING SUPPLIESCONNECTION CABLES FOR VE…

Department 06 - Expense Total: 179.95

Fund 204 - SANITATION Total: 179.95

Vendor 10383 - NOREGON SYSTEMS, LLC Total: 179.95

Vendor: 689915 - NORTHWEST PIPE FITTINGS, INC

Fund: 101 - GENERAL

Department: 31 - Fire

22.46DEPT OPERATING SUPPLIESpipe fitting glue

Department 31 - Fire Total: 22.46

Fund 101 - GENERAL Total: 22.46

Vendor 689915 - NORTHWEST PIPE FITTINGS, INC Total: 22.46

Vendor: 997546 - ONE CALL CONCEPTS, INC

Fund: 130 - STREETS

Department: 06 - Expense

19.09OTHER PROFESSIONAL SERVIC…LOCATE FEES-SEPTEMBER 24

Department 06 - Expense Total: 19.09

Fund 130 - STREETS Total: 19.09

Fund: 201 - ELECTRIC

Department: 06 - Expense

19.09OTHER PROFESSIONAL SERVIC…LOCATE FEES-SEPTEMBER 24

Department 06 - Expense Total: 19.09

Fund 201 - ELECTRIC Total: 19.09

Fund: 202 - WATER

Department: 06 - Expense

19.09OTHER PROFESSIONAL SERVIC…LOCATE FEES-SEPTEMBER 24

Department 06 - Expense Total: 19.09

Fund 202 - WATER Total: 19.09

Fund: 203 - WASTEWATER

Department: 06 - Expense

19.09OTHER PROFESSIONAL SERVIC…LOCATE FEES-SEPTEMBER 24

Department 06 - Expense Total: 19.09

Fund 203 - WASTEWATER Total: 19.09

Vendor 997546 - ONE CALL CONCEPTS, INC Total: 76.36
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Vendor: 997798 - O'REILLY AUTOMOTIVE STORE

Fund: 101 - GENERAL

Department: 32 - Police

41.88VEH & EQUIP MAINTEANCEOCTANE BLAST FOR FUEL IN P…

Department 32 - Police Total: 41.88

Fund 101 - GENERAL Total: 41.88

Vendor 997798 - O'REILLY AUTOMOTIVE STORE Total: 41.88

Vendor: 352150 - PANHANDLE ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICE, INC.

Fund: 202 - WATER

Department: 06 - Expense

200.00LAB SERVICELab

Department 06 - Expense Total: 200.00

Fund 202 - WATER Total: 200.00

Vendor 352150 - PANHANDLE ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICE, INC. Total: 200.00

Vendor: 703800 - PANHANDLE HUMANE SOCIETY

Fund: 101 - GENERAL

Department: 32 - Police

3,168.50ANIMAL CONTROLMONTHLY SUPPORT

Department 32 - Police Total: 3,168.50

Fund 101 - GENERAL Total: 3,168.50

Vendor 703800 - PANHANDLE HUMANE SOCIETY Total: 3,168.50

Vendor: 527500 - PATTLEN ENTERPRISES, INC

Fund: 101 - GENERAL

Department: 42 - Parks

600.42VEH & EQUIPMENT MAINTLCD DISPLAY ASM KANTRACK

Department 42 - Parks Total: 600.42

Fund 101 - GENERAL Total: 600.42

Fund: 205 - GOLF

Department: 06 - Expense

508.24GOLF EQUIPMENT REPAIRV BELT/ BLUGTR STONE ROT…

Department 06 - Expense Total: 508.24

Fund 205 - GOLF Total: 508.24

Vendor 527500 - PATTLEN ENTERPRISES, INC Total: 1,108.66

Vendor: 10180 - PETE'S QUICK LUBE

Fund: 101 - GENERAL

Department: 32 - Police

62.34VEH & EQUIP MAINTEANCEPATROL CAR OIL CHANGE

55.18VEH & EQUIP MAINTEANCEPATROL CAR OIL CHANGE

Department 32 - Police Total: 117.52

Fund 101 - GENERAL Total: 117.52

Vendor 10180 - PETE'S QUICK LUBE Total: 117.52

Vendor: 996786 - PING INC

Fund: 205 - GOLF

Department: 06 - Expense

496.65PRO SHOP MERCHANDISEPRO SHOP MERCHANDISE

Department 06 - Expense Total: 496.65

Fund 205 - GOLF Total: 496.65

Vendor 996786 - PING INC Total: 496.65

Vendor: 738470 - POWERPLAN OIB

Fund: 130 - STREETS

Department: 06 - Expense

6.09VEH & EQUIPMENT MAINTPipe Plug
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68.55VEH & EQUIPMENT MAINTGasket, Thermostat, Antifreeze

Department 06 - Expense Total: 74.64

Fund 130 - STREETS Total: 74.64

Vendor 738470 - POWERPLAN OIB Total: 74.64

Vendor: 742800 - PROTEX CENTRAL, INC.

Fund: 101 - GENERAL

Department: 10 - Administration

204.00OTHER PROFESSIONAL SERVIC…FIRE ALARM INPECTION AND …

Department 10 - Administration Total: 204.00

Fund 101 - GENERAL Total: 204.00

Fund: 160 - SPECIAL PROJECTS

Department: 06 - Expense

4,679.98GRANT EXPENSEACCESS CONTROL FOR ELECT…

Department 06 - Expense Total: 4,679.98

Fund 160 - SPECIAL PROJECTS Total: 4,679.98

Vendor 742800 - PROTEX CENTRAL, INC. Total: 4,883.98

Vendor: 999033 - PVB VISA

Fund: 101 - GENERAL

Department: 10 - Administration

15.99DUES & SUBSCRIPTIONSMONTHLY SUBSCRIPTION

4.00DUES & SUBSCRIPTIONSMONTHLY SUBSCRIPTION

Department 10 - Administration Total: 19.99

Department: 22 - Eng/Bldg Inspection

131.99DEPT OPERATING SUPPLIESStanding desk

Department 22 - Eng/Bldg Inspection Total: 131.99

Department: 31 - Fire

235.42DUES & SUBSCRIPTIONSIAFC membership dues

87.79DEPT OPERATING SUPPLIESEMS Supplies

85.68DEPT OPERATING SUPPLIESAir filters for fire trucks

819.95DEPT OPERATING SUPPLIESLOSAP awards

548.95DEPT OPERATING SUPPLIESLOSAP awards

Department 31 - Fire Total: 1,777.79

Department: 32 - Police

43.00FUELFUEL

35.07FUELFUEL

19.15POSTAGEPOSTAGE FOR EVIDENCE

19.00FUELFUEL FOR TRAINING

26.00FUELFUEL FOR TRAINING

29.97DEPT OPERATING SUPPLIESTOTES FOR LARGE EVIDENCE

40.00TRAINING & CONFERENCESBAGGAGE FEE

19.15POSTAGEPOSTAGE FOR EVIDENCE

267.08DEPT OPERATING SUPPLIESSERGEANT TESTING ELECTRON…

267.08DEPT OPERATING SUPPLIESSERGEANT TESTING ELECTRON…

267.08DEPT OPERATING SUPPLIESSERGEANT TESTING ELECTRON…

267.08DEPT OPERATING SUPPLIESSERGEANT TESTING ELECTRON…

17.57VEH & EQUIP MAINTEANCEFLAT REPAIR ON PATROL CAR…

30.00FUELFUEL

40.00TRAINING & CONFERENCESPARKING AT DIA LETR JROGERS

40.00TRAINING & CONFERENCESBAGGAGE FEE

200.00TRAINING & CONFERENCESHOSTAGE NEGOTIATION TRAI…

38.30POSTAGEPOSTAGE FOR EVIDENCE

-51.24TRAINING & CONFERENCESCREDIT FOR TAXES

35.87FUELFUEL

24.75FUELFUEL

146.28DEPT OPERATING SUPPLIESFIREARMS PURCHASE PERMIT…

37.99FIREARM SUPPLIESFIREARMS SUPPLIES

146.28DEPT OPERATING SUPPLIESFIREARMS PURCHASE PERMIT…
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29.99OFFICE & BUILDING SUPPLIESPLANNER FOR WING KM

32.00POSTAGEPOSTAGE FOR EVIDENCE

152.01K-9 EXPENSESK-9 SUPPLIES

19.15POSTAGEPOSTAGE

-59.00DEPT OPERATING SUPPLIESLSOAP AWARDS CREDIT FOR …

21.49DEPT OPERATING SUPPLIESADOBE PROGRAM

595.00TRAINING & CONFERENCESHIRING AND RETENTION TRAI…

Department 32 - Police Total: 2,796.10

Department: 42 - Parks

199.99DEPT OPERATING SUPPLIESSHOP TOOL-MURDOCH'S

64.99BUILDING/GROUND MAINTELECTRIC WIRE FENCE -BOMG…

Department 42 - Parks Total: 264.98

Department: 44 - Library

21.72OFFICE & BUILDING SUPPLIESTissues and sticky tack

14.94DEPT OPERATING SUPPLIESProgram materials

Department 44 - Library Total: 36.66

Fund 101 - GENERAL Total: 5,027.51

Fund: 109 - TOURISM

Department: 06 - Expense

134.88OFFICE & BUILDING SUPPLIESStanding desk and office suppl…

335.97TRAINING & CONFERENCESHotel Stay for tourism confer…

102.49GVB ADVERTISINGHandouts for American Bus As…

34.23OFFICE & BUILDING SUPPLIESNotecards for Visitors Bureau

Department 06 - Expense Total: 607.57

Fund 109 - TOURISM Total: 607.57

Fund: 130 - STREETS

Department: 06 - Expense

789.98SAFETY SUPPLIES & UNIFORMSSafety Shirts

104.97SAFETY SUPPLIES & UNIFORMSSafety Shirts

337.47SAFETY SUPPLIES & UNIFORMSMuck Boots

Department 06 - Expense Total: 1,232.42

Fund 130 - STREETS Total: 1,232.42

Fund: 201 - ELECTRIC

Department: 06 - Expense

741.22DEPT OPERATING SUPPLIESrecorder repair-Doug CC

615.00OTHER PROFESSIONAL SERVIC…ELECTRIC SUPERINTENDENT P…

16.88OFFICE & BUILDING SUPPLIESpens- Gary CC

489.93OFFICE & BUILDING SUPPLIESTV- Electric CC

53.49OFFICE & BUILDING SUPPLIEScamera-Electric CC

213.99SAFETY SUPPLIES & UNIFORMSboots- Electric CC

Department 06 - Expense Total: 2,130.51

Fund 201 - ELECTRIC Total: 2,130.51

Fund: 202 - WATER

Department: 06 - Expense

339.93SAFETY SUPPLIES & UNFORMSSweatshirts

104.96DEPT OPERATING SUPPLIESDrill bits and drill

641.99DEPT OPERATING SUPPLIESGenerator

Department 06 - Expense Total: 1,086.88

Fund 202 - WATER Total: 1,086.88

Fund: 204 - SANITATION

Department: 06 - Expense

279.98SAFETYBOOTS AND MUCK BOOTS FO…

249.90TRAINING & CONFERENCEShOTEL ROOMS FOR FALL SWA…

287.48BUILDING/GROUND MAINT5 DOOR OPENERS FOR BALER …

Department 06 - Expense Total: 817.36

Fund 204 - SANITATION Total: 817.36
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Fund: 205 - GOLF

Department: 06 - Expense

33.98RESTAURANT EXPENSEHOBBY LOBBY FABRIC FOR SE…

17.46DEPT OPERATING SUPPLIESHOBBY LOBBY-STAPLE GUN & …

130.33SHIPPING EXPENSESHIPPING FEES

Department 06 - Expense Total: 181.77

Fund 205 - GOLF Total: 181.77

Vendor 999033 - PVB VISA Total: 11,084.02

Vendor: 760389 - REGIONAL CARE INC.

Fund: 800 - HEALTH INSURANCE

Department: 06 - Expense

503.07FLEX BENEFIT EXPENSEFLEX CARD CLAIMS

206.47FLEX BENEFIT EXPENSEFLEX CARD CLAIMS

Department 06 - Expense Total: 709.54

Fund 800 - HEALTH INSURANCE Total: 709.54

Vendor 760389 - REGIONAL CARE INC. Total: 709.54

Vendor: 997027 - RIVERSIDE DISCOVERY CENTER

Fund: 109 - TOURISM

Department: 06 - Expense

12,500.00OUTSIDE AGENCY SUPPORTOCT - DEC 2024 DONATION

Department 06 - Expense Total: 12,500.00

Fund 109 - TOURISM Total: 12,500.00

Vendor 997027 - RIVERSIDE DISCOVERY CENTER Total: 12,500.00

Vendor: 369890 - RIVERSTONE BANK

Fund: 997 - PAYROLL FUND

Department: 02 - Liability

627.50IBEW UNION DUES PAYABLEPAYROLL CLAIMS

Department 02 - Liability Total: 627.50

Fund 997 - PAYROLL FUND Total: 627.50

Vendor 369890 - RIVERSTONE BANK Total: 627.50

Vendor: 10250 - RVW INC

Fund: 201 - ELECTRIC

Department: 06 - Expense

361.00DISTRIBUTION MAINTENANCEGIS MAP/DB REVISIONS

Department 06 - Expense Total: 361.00

Fund 201 - ELECTRIC Total: 361.00

Vendor 10250 - RVW INC Total: 361.00

Vendor: 998227 - RYAN'S WELDING LLC

Fund: 101 - GENERAL

Department: 42 - Parks

40.00VEH & EQUIPMENT MAINTstuds for trailer

Department 42 - Parks Total: 40.00

Fund 101 - GENERAL Total: 40.00

Vendor 998227 - RYAN'S WELDING LLC Total: 40.00

Vendor: 793200 - SANDBERG IMPLEMENT, INC.

Fund: 101 - GENERAL

Department: 34 - Cemetery

2,279.70VEH & EQUIPMENT MAINTPAIR OF NEW TRACKS FOR MI…

Department 34 - Cemetery Total: 2,279.70
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Department: 42 - Parks

277.00VEH & EQUIPMENT MAINTHEDGE TRIMMER BLADES /CH…

Department 42 - Parks Total: 277.00

Fund 101 - GENERAL Total: 2,556.70

Vendor 793200 - SANDBERG IMPLEMENT, INC. Total: 2,556.70

Vendor: 998809 - SCB CO PUBLIC TRANSIT

Fund: 130 - STREETS

Department: 06 - Expense

5,000.00OTHER PROFESSIONAL SERVIC…ANNUAL SUPPORT FOR 2024-…

Department 06 - Expense Total: 5,000.00

Fund 130 - STREETS Total: 5,000.00

Vendor 998809 - SCB CO PUBLIC TRANSIT Total: 5,000.00

Vendor: 803601 - SCB COUNTY REGISTER OF DEEDS

Fund: 101 - GENERAL

Department: 34 - Cemetery

10.00FILING FEESDAN & DEB KEENER

Department 34 - Cemetery Total: 10.00

Fund 101 - GENERAL Total: 10.00

Fund: 106 - DEBT SERVICE

Department: 06 - Expense

34.00OTHER PROFESSIONAL SERVIC…REDEVELOP CONTRACT-MID…

Department 06 - Expense Total: 34.00

Fund 106 - DEBT SERVICE Total: 34.00

Vendor 803601 - SCB COUNTY REGISTER OF DEEDS Total: 44.00

Vendor: 803125 - SCB. COUNTY AMBULANCE SERVICE

Fund: 101 - GENERAL

Department: 39 - Ambulance & Emerg Mgmt

316.23AMBULANCEAMBULANCE CONTRACT

Department 39 - Ambulance & Emerg Mgmt Total: 316.23

Fund 101 - GENERAL Total: 316.23

Vendor 803125 - SCB. COUNTY AMBULANCE SERVICE Total: 316.23

Vendor: 10160 - SCOTTS BLUFF COUNTY

Fund: 204 - SANITATION

Department: 01 - Asset

325.10ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLEOVERPAYMENT ON LANDFILL …

Department 01 - Asset Total: 325.10

Fund 204 - SANITATION Total: 325.10

Vendor 10160 - SCOTTS BLUFF COUNTY  Total: 325.10

Vendor: 803350 - SCOTTS BLUFF COUNTY COURT

Fund: 101 - GENERAL

Department: 32 - Police

34.00STATE & COURT FEESCOURT FEES

Department 32 - Police Total: 34.00

Fund 101 - GENERAL Total: 34.00

Vendor 803350 - SCOTTS BLUFF COUNTY COURT Total: 34.00

Vendor: 10420 - SCOTTS BLUFF COUNTY VOLUNTEER CENTER

Fund: 150 - KENO

Department: 06 - Expense

4,000.00COMMUNITY BETTERMENTKENO FUNDS

Department 06 - Expense Total: 4,000.00

Fund 150 - KENO Total: 4,000.00

Vendor 10420 - SCOTTS BLUFF COUNTY VOLUNTEER CENTER Total: 4,000.00
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Vendor: 804250 - SCOTTSBLUFF-GERING UNITED WAY

Fund: 997 - PAYROLL FUND

Department: 02 - Liability

213.25UNITED WAY PAYABLEPAYROLL CLAIMS

Department 02 - Liability Total: 213.25

Fund 997 - PAYROLL FUND Total: 213.25

Vendor 804250 - SCOTTSBLUFF-GERING UNITED WAY Total: 213.25

Vendor: 791005 - SCS ENGINEERS

Fund: 204 - SANITATION

Department: 06 - Expense

1,200.00OTHER PROFESSIONAL SERVIC…Q4 METHANE MONITORING.

Department 06 - Expense Total: 1,200.00

Fund 204 - SANITATION Total: 1,200.00

Vendor 791005 - SCS ENGINEERS Total: 1,200.00

Vendor: 808600 - SENIOR CITIZENS CENTER

Fund: 101 - GENERAL

Department: 10 - Administration

1,000.00SENIOR CITIZEN CENTERMONTHLY FINANCIAL SUPPO…

Department 10 - Administration Total: 1,000.00

Fund 101 - GENERAL Total: 1,000.00

Fund: 150 - KENO

Department: 06 - Expense

15,783.00COMMUNITY BETTERMENTKENO FUNDS

Department 06 - Expense Total: 15,783.00

Fund 150 - KENO Total: 15,783.00

Vendor 808600 - SENIOR CITIZENS CENTER Total: 16,783.00

Vendor: 820400 - SIMMONS OLSEN LAW FIRM, P.C.

Fund: 101 - GENERAL

Department: 32 - Police

1,500.00STATE & COURT FEESNOV 24 PROSECUTIONS

Department 32 - Police Total: 1,500.00

Fund 101 - GENERAL Total: 1,500.00

Fund: 106 - DEBT SERVICE

Department: 06 - Expense

40.00LEGAL SERVICESB&C STEEL TIF

100.00LEGAL SERVICESCROSSROADS COOP TIF

100.00LEGAL SERVICESINTEGRITY DEVELOPMENT H…

680.00LEGAL SERVICESSCOTT FREE BREWING MICRO…

260.00LEGAL SERVICESTIF GENERAL

Department 06 - Expense Total: 1,180.00

Fund 106 - DEBT SERVICE Total: 1,180.00

Vendor 820400 - SIMMONS OLSEN LAW FIRM, P.C. Total: 2,680.00

Vendor: 820550 - SIMON CONTRACTORS

Fund: 130 - STREETS

Department: 06 - Expense

1,138.48STREET MAINTENANCE & REP…Cold Patch

Department 06 - Expense Total: 1,138.48

Fund 130 - STREETS Total: 1,138.48
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Fund: 201 - ELECTRIC

Department: 06 - Expense

-307.00TRAFFIC CONTROL SIGNALSPAID INV 3886901 X2

Department 06 - Expense Total: -307.00

Fund 201 - ELECTRIC Total: -307.00

Vendor 820550 - SIMON CONTRACTORS Total: 831.48

Vendor: 844950 - SOUTHWESTERN EQUIPMENT COMPANY

Fund: 204 - SANITATION

Department: 06 - Expense

4,488.15COLLECTIONS EQUIP MAINT2 COMPLETED LIFT BARS FOR …

Department 06 - Expense Total: 4,488.15

Fund 204 - SANITATION Total: 4,488.15

Vendor 844950 - SOUTHWESTERN EQUIPMENT COMPANY Total: 4,488.15

Vendor: 878145 - TEAM CHEVROLET

Fund: 101 - GENERAL

Department: 32 - Police

578.01VEH & EQUIP MAINTEANCEVEHICLE REPAIR K.MASSIE WI…

Department 32 - Police Total: 578.01

Fund 101 - GENERAL Total: 578.01

Vendor 878145 - TEAM CHEVROLET Total: 578.01

Vendor: 10266 - TERESA TOSH

Fund: 207 - CIVIC CENTER

Department: 06 - Expense

5,520.83MANAGEMENT CONTRACTMANAGEMENT CONTRACT

35,930.00CATERING COSTSCATERING THRU 12/14/2024

Department 06 - Expense Total: 41,450.83

Fund 207 - CIVIC CENTER Total: 41,450.83

Vendor 10266 - TERESA TOSH Total: 41,450.83

Vendor: 236300 - TERRY CARPENTER, INC.

Fund: 202 - WATER

Department: 06 - Expense

650.00LEASE EXPENSEWATER WELL LAND RENT

Department 06 - Expense Total: 650.00

Fund 202 - WATER Total: 650.00

Vendor 236300 - TERRY CARPENTER, INC. Total: 650.00

Vendor: 999286 - TITAN MACHINERY INC.

Fund: 204 - SANITATION

Department: 06 - Expense

8,744.68CAPITAL OUTLAY EQUIPMENTROTARY MOWER FOR SKID ST…

25,900.00CAPITAL OUTLAY EQUIPMENTGRABTEC GRAPPLE FORKS FOR…

Department 06 - Expense Total: 34,644.68

Fund 204 - SANITATION Total: 34,644.68

Vendor 999286 - TITAN MACHINERY INC. Total: 34,644.68

Vendor: 999272 - TRANSUNION RISK AND ALTERNATIV

Fund: 101 - GENERAL

Department: 32 - Police

75.00INVESTGATIVE EXPENSESINVESTIGATIVE PERSON SEAR…

Department 32 - Police Total: 75.00

Fund 101 - GENERAL Total: 75.00

Vendor 999272 - TRANSUNION RISK AND ALTERNATIV Total: 75.00
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Vendor: 10135 - TRANSWEST

Fund: 101 - GENERAL

Department: 32 - Police

373.49VEH & EQUIP MAINTEANCEVEHICLE REPAIR T.ENLOW

Department 32 - Police Total: 373.49

Fund 101 - GENERAL Total: 373.49

Vendor 10135 - TRANSWEST Total: 373.49

Vendor: 996441 - UNION PACIFIC RAILROAD

Fund: 130 - STREETS

Department: 06 - Expense

3,800.31RAILROAD & TRAFFIC CONTR…RR STREET LEASE 2025

Department 06 - Expense Total: 3,800.31

Fund 130 - STREETS Total: 3,800.31

Vendor 996441 - UNION PACIFIC RAILROAD Total: 3,800.31

Vendor: 999019 - VALLEY AUTO LOCATORS LLC

Fund: 101 - GENERAL

Department: 32 - Police

236.38VEH & EQUIP MAINTEANCEPATROL CAR MAINTENANCE

Department 32 - Police Total: 236.38

Fund 101 - GENERAL Total: 236.38

Vendor 999019 - VALLEY AUTO LOCATORS LLC Total: 236.38

Vendor: 913695 - VAN PELT FENCING CO., INC.

Fund: 201 - ELECTRIC

Department: 06 - Expense

622.50VEH & EQUIPMENT MAINTDAMAGED POLE - INSURANCE…

Department 06 - Expense Total: 622.50

Fund 201 - ELECTRIC Total: 622.50

Vendor 913695 - VAN PELT FENCING CO., INC. Total: 622.50

Vendor: 998626 - WARRIOR RUN

Fund: 150 - KENO

Department: 06 - Expense

1,575.08COMMUNITY BETTERMENTPANHANDLE BLOCKS QUILTS …

Department 06 - Expense Total: 1,575.08

Fund 150 - KENO Total: 1,575.08

Vendor 998626 - WARRIOR RUN Total: 1,575.08

Vendor: 942350 - WESTERN COOPERATIVE COMPANY

Fund: 101 - GENERAL

Department: 34 - Cemetery

500.75FUELFUEL

465.70FUELFUEL

Department 34 - Cemetery Total: 966.45

Fund 101 - GENERAL Total: 966.45

Fund: 130 - STREETS

Department: 06 - Expense

93.98DEPT OPERATING SUPPLIESPropane for Gap Seal

Department 06 - Expense Total: 93.98

Fund 130 - STREETS Total: 93.98

Fund: 204 - SANITATION

Department: 06 - Expense

98.70FUEL, FILTERS & TIRESPROPANE FOR FORKLIFT.

1,383.62FUEL, FILTERS & TIRES430 GALLONS OF #1 DIESEL.
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AmountAccount NameDescription (Payable)

1,097.90FUEL, FILTERS & TIRES341 GALLONS #1 DIESEL.

Department 06 - Expense Total: 2,580.22

Fund 204 - SANITATION Total: 2,580.22

Vendor 942350 - WESTERN COOPERATIVE COMPANY Total: 3,640.65

Vendor: 943550 - WESTERN PATHOLOGY CONSULTANTS

Fund: 130 - STREETS

Department: 06 - Expense

71.00OTHER PROFESSIONAL SERVIC…DRUG & ALCOHOL SCREENING

Department 06 - Expense Total: 71.00

Fund 130 - STREETS Total: 71.00

Fund: 202 - WATER

Department: 06 - Expense

49.50OTHER PROFESSIONAL SERVIC…DRUG & ALCOHOL SCREENING

53.25OTHER PROFESSIONAL SERVIC…DRUG & ALCOHOL SCREENING

Department 06 - Expense Total: 102.75

Fund 202 - WATER Total: 102.75

Fund: 203 - WASTEWATER

Department: 06 - Expense

17.75OTHER PROFESSIONAL SERVIC…DRUG & ALCOHOL SCREENING

16.50OTHER PROFESSIONAL SERVIC…DRUG & ALCOHOL SCREENING

Department 06 - Expense Total: 34.25

Fund 203 - WASTEWATER Total: 34.25

Fund: 204 - SANITATION

Department: 06 - Expense

142.00OTHER PROFESSIONAL SERVIC…DRUG & ALCOHOL SCREENING

Department 06 - Expense Total: 142.00

Fund 204 - SANITATION Total: 142.00

Vendor 943550 - WESTERN PATHOLOGY CONSULTANTS Total: 350.00

Grand Total: 840,132.35
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Report Summary

Fund Summary

 Payment AmountFund Expense Amount

101 - GENERAL 37.6246,067.14

106 - DEBT SERVICE 0.001,214.00

108 - DOWNTOWN DEVELOPMENT 0.00141.78

109 - TOURISM 0.0013,441.67

110 - RV PARK 781.248,179.27

114 - PUBLIC SAFETY 0.005,988.06

130 - STREETS 0.0034,027.62

150 - KENO 0.0021,358.08

160 - SPECIAL PROJECTS 0.0011,629.98

201 - ELECTRIC 38,186.71373,772.80

202 - WATER 1,359.8642,733.90

203 - WASTEWATER 8,269.3572,766.23

204 - SANITATION 0.0054,210.32

205 - GOLF 1,067.194,082.13

207 - CIVIC CENTER 1,626.9749,205.81

800 - HEALTH INSURANCE 0.00709.54

997 - PAYROLL FUND 100,604.02100,604.02

151,932.96Grand Total: 840,132.35

Account Summary

 Payment AmountAccount Number Account Name Expense Amount

101-02-2070 SALES TAX PAYABLE 37.6237.62

101-10-6225 DUES & SUBSCRIPTIONS 0.00349.99

101-10-6305 OFFICE & BUILDING SUP… 0.00-106.13

101-10-6350 BUILDING/GROUND MA… 0.00815.43

101-10-6563 SENIOR CITIZEN CENTER 0.001,000.00

101-10-6635 COUNCIL EXPENSE 0.002,652.00

101-10-6640 OTHER PROFESSIONAL S… 0.00204.00

101-10-6645 PUBLICATIONS 0.00405.78

101-22-6300 DEPT OPERATING SUPPL… 0.00131.99

101-22-6635 LEGAL SERVICES 0.001,000.00

101-22-6640 OTHER PROFESSIONAL S… 0.0014.18

101-31-6213 TRAINING & CONFEREN… 0.00468.00

101-31-6225 DUES & SUBSCRIPTIONS 0.007,635.42

101-31-6300 DEPT OPERATING SUPPL… 0.003,953.09

101-31-6330 UTILITIES 0.00673.99

101-31-6340 VEH & EQUIPMENT MAI… 0.0056.71

101-31-6410 UNIFORMS/PPE 0.00949.00

101-31-6633 LEGAL SERVICES 0.001,112.00

101-32-6213 TRAINING & CONFEREN… 0.001,643.76

101-32-6300 DEPT OPERATING SUPPL… 0.001,353.34

101-32-6301 K-9 EXPENSES 0.00152.01

101-32-6305 OFFICE & BUILDING SUP… 0.0029.99

101-32-6307 POSTAGE 0.00127.75

101-32-6308 INVESTGATIVE EXPENSES 0.0075.00

101-32-6310 PHONE & INTERNET 0.001,589.69

101-32-6320 FUEL 0.00213.69

101-32-6340 VEH & EQUIP MAINTEA… 0.001,364.85

101-32-6350 BUILDING/GROUND MA… 0.00202.66

101-32-6410 UNIFORMS/PPE 0.00869.69

101-32-6415 FIREARM SUPPLIES 0.0037.99

101-32-6515 STATE & COURT FEES 0.001,744.00

101-32-6545 TOWING & STORAGE 0.00295.00

101-32-6633 LEGAL SERVICES 0.001,083.00

101-32-6640 OTHER PROFESSIONAL S… 0.00100.00

101-32-6670 ANIMAL CONTROL 0.003,168.50

101-34-6300 DEPT OPERATING SUPPL… 0.0033.96
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Account Summary

 Payment AmountAccount Number Account Name Expense Amount

101-34-6320 FUEL 0.00966.45

101-34-6340 VEH & EQUIPMENT MAI… 0.002,171.64

101-34-6350 BUILDING/GROUND MA… 0.0026.94

101-34-6515 FILING FEES 0.0010.00

101-34-6633 LEGAL SERVICES 0.00125.00

101-39-6665 AMBULANCE 0.00316.23

101-42-6300 DEPT OPERATING SUPPL… 0.001,006.65

101-42-6330 UTILITIES 0.00923.98

101-42-6340 VEH & EQUIPMENT MAI… 0.001,353.81

101-42-6350 BUILDING/GROUND MA… 0.00447.99

101-42-6410 UNIFORMS & CLOTHING 0.00824.00

101-42-6490 DOG PARK EXPENSE 0.00150.00

101-42-6633 LEGAL SERVICES 0.00417.00

101-44-6300 DEPT OPERATING SUPPL… 0.00185.62

101-44-6305 OFFICE & BUILDING SUP… 0.00100.45

101-44-6330 UTILITIES 0.00319.04

101-44-6350 BUILDING/GROUND MA… 0.00804.00

101-44-6633 LEGAL SERVICES 0.0033.00

101-44-6651 BOOKS 0.00447.39

106-06-6633 LEGAL SERVICES 0.001,180.00

106-06-6640 OTHER PROFESSIONAL S… 0.0034.00

108-06-6330 UTILITIES 0.0058.78

108-06-6633 LEGAL SERVICES 0.0083.00

109-06-6213 TRAINING & CONFEREN… 0.00335.97

109-06-6300 DEPT OPERATING SUPPL… 0.0062.10

109-06-6305 OFFICE & BUILDING SUP… 0.00169.11

109-06-6565 OUTSIDE AGENCY SUPP… 0.0012,500.00

109-06-6649 GVB ADVERTISING 0.00374.49

110-02-2070 SALES TAX PAYABLE 473.90473.90

110-02-2072 LODGING TAX PAYABLE 307.34307.34

110-02-2073 OCCUPATION TAX PAYA… 0.00243.74

110-02-2200 COMM ROOM DEPOSITS 0.0075.00

110-06-6350 BUILDING/GROUND MA… 0.0028.79

110-06-6635 LEGAL SERVICES 0.0042.00

110-06-6640 OTHER PROFESSIONAL S… 0.00123.50

110-06-6650 ADVERTISING & PROMO… 0.006,885.00

114-31-6361 DEPT OPERATING SUPPL… 0.001,511.20

114-32-6363 CAPITAL OUTLAY EQUIP… 0.004,476.86

130-06-6300 DEPT OPERATING SUPPL… 0.002,791.87

130-06-6324 GASOLINE 0.0090.16

130-06-6326 SAFETY SUPPLIES & UNI… 0.001,535.42

130-06-6330 UTILITIES 0.00569.51

130-06-6345 VEH & EQUIPMENT MAI… 0.00436.82

130-06-6350 BUILDING/GROUND MA… 0.00670.94

130-06-6450 PROPERTY INSURANCE 0.001,454.46

130-06-6557 RAILROAD & TRAFFIC C… 0.003,800.31

130-06-6633 LEGAL SERVICES 0.00125.00

130-06-6640 OTHER PROFESSIONAL S… 0.005,188.49

130-06-6932 STREET MAINTENANCE &… 0.0017,364.64

150-06-6905 COMMUNITY BETTERM… 0.0021,358.08

160-06-6670 GRANT EXPENSE 0.0011,629.98

201-01-1270 INVENTORY 0.005,472.04

201-02-2070 SALES TAX PAYABLE 37,870.6737,870.67

201-06-6300 DEPT OPERATING SUPPL… 316.041,879.01

201-06-6305 OFFICE & BUILDING SUP… 0.00560.30

201-06-6330 UTILITIES 0.00951.63

201-06-6345 VEH & EQUIPMENT MAI… 0.001,591.36

201-06-6350 BUILDING/GROUND MA… 0.00-76.26
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Account Summary

 Payment AmountAccount Number Account Name Expense Amount

201-06-6542 DISTRIBUTION MAINTE… 0.00361.00

201-06-6561 SAFETY SUPPLIES & UNI… 0.00246.99

201-06-6565 TRAFFIC CONTROL SIGN… 0.00-307.00

201-06-6633 LEGAL SERVICES 0.001,365.00

201-06-6640 OTHER PROFESSIONAL S… 0.001,540.34

201-06-6720 PURCHASED POWER - W… 0.00103,698.68

201-06-6725 PURCHASED POWER - M… 0.00218,619.04

202-02-2070 SALES TAX PAYABLE 1,139.041,139.04

202-06-6300 DEPT OPERATING SUPPL… 220.821,385.36

202-06-6326 SAFETY SUPPLIES & UNF… 0.00439.93

202-06-6344 CAPITAL OUTLAY EQUIP… 0.0034,132.18

202-06-6345 VEH & EQUIPMENT MAI… 0.00-48.84

202-06-6355 REPAIRS - WELLS 0.00157.29

202-06-6370 REPAIRS-WTR MAINS/SE… 0.00192.19

202-06-6475 LEASE EXPENSE 0.00650.00

202-06-6615 LAB SERVICE 0.00200.00

202-06-6633 LEGAL SERVICES 0.003,279.75

202-06-6640 OTHER PROFESSIONAL S… 0.001,207.00

203-02-2070 SALES TAX PAYABLE 8,269.358,269.35

203-06-6300 DEPT OPERATING SUPPL… 0.0058.90

203-06-6326 SAFETY SUPPLIES & UNI… 0.0045.00

203-06-6345 VEH & EQUIPMENT MAI… 0.00290.22

203-06-6356 REPAIRS-WWTP 0.0031,860.38

203-06-6374 STORMWATER MS4 0.006,835.56

203-06-6460 CAPITAL IMPROVEMENTS 0.0022,900.00

203-06-6633 LEGAL SERVICES 0.001,547.25

203-06-6640 OTHER PROFESSIONAL S… 0.00959.57

204-01-1500 ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE 0.00325.10

204-06-6213 TRAINING & CONFEREN… 0.00249.90

204-06-6300 DEPT OPERATING SUPPL… 0.00907.74

204-06-6305 OFFICE & BUILDING SUP… 0.0062.70

204-06-6320 FUEL, FILTERS & TIRES 0.006,720.95

204-06-6326 SAFETY 0.00472.57

204-06-6330 UTILITIES 0.001,180.51

204-06-6344 CAPITAL OUTLAY EQUIP… 0.0034,644.68

204-06-6350 BUILDING/GROUND MA… 0.00507.65

204-06-6541 COLLECTIONS EQUIP MA… 0.004,600.67

204-06-6542 LANDFILL EQUIP MAINT 0.00547.25

204-06-6575 CONTAINERS 0.00377.37

204-06-6633 LEGAL SERVICES 0.001,365.00

204-06-6640 OTHER PROFESSIONAL S… 0.002,248.23

205-02-2070 SALES TAX PAYABLE 1,067.191,067.19

205-06-6300 DEPT OPERATING SUPPL… 0.0085.70

205-06-6305 OFFICE & BUILDING SUP… 0.0049.82

205-06-6345 GOLF EQUIPMENT REPA… 0.001,089.94

205-06-6348 RESTAURANT EXPENSE 0.00185.40

205-06-6350 BUILDING/GROUND MA… 0.0020.19

205-06-6360 PRO SHOP MERCHANDISE 0.001,411.56

205-06-6425 SHIPPING EXPENSE 0.00130.33

205-06-6633 LEGAL SERVICES 0.0042.00

207-02-2070 SALES TAX PAYABLE 1,626.971,626.97

207-06-6106 MANAGEMENT CONTRA… 0.005,520.83

207-06-6300 DEPT OPERATING SUPPL… 0.00365.63

207-06-6305 OFFICE & BUILDING SUP… 0.00360.95

207-06-6350 BUILDING/GROUNDS MA… 0.005,193.43

207-06-6635 LEGAL SERVICES 0.00208.00

207-06-6700 CATERING COSTS 0.0035,930.00

800-06-6320 FLEX BENEFIT EXPENSE 0.00709.54
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 Payment AmountAccount Number Account Name Expense Amount

997-02-2300 FEDERAL W/H PAYABLE 20,781.7420,781.74

997-02-2301 FICA PAYABLE 38,138.2238,138.22

997-02-2310 HSA PAYABLE 9,107.419,107.41

997-02-2320 UNITED WAY PAYABLE 213.25213.25

997-02-2330 IBEW UNION DUES PAY… 627.50627.50

997-02-2346 POLICE UNION DUES PA… 618.00618.00

997-02-2367 VISION INS PAYABLE 616.36616.36

997-02-2376 CHILD SUPPORT PAYABLE 714.93714.93

997-02-2380 PENSION PAYABLE 29,786.6129,786.61

Grand Total: 151,932.96840,132.35

Project Account Summary

 Payment AmountProject Account Key Expense Amount

**None** 151,932.96840,132.35

Grand Total: 151,932.96840,132.35



Agenda Item Summary 
 

For the meeting of: December 26, 2024 

Agenda item title: 
Approve and authorize the Mayor to sign Satisfaction Of Agreement regarding a 1996 
Lease Purchase Agreement by and between the City of Gering Leasing Corporation 
and the City of Gering for a new municipal golf course and related facilities  

Submitted by: Pat Heath, City Administrator  

Explanation of the agenda item: 

In 1996, the Gering Leasing Corporation and the City of Gering entered into a 
Lease Purchase Agreement regarding the provision of a new municipal golf 
course and related facilities. The bond associated with the golf course and 
related facilities has been paid in full and was released on December 12, 2024. 
This agreement is stating that both parties are acknowledging that the 1996 
Agreement is fully satisfied and conveyance of the municipal golf course 
property to the City of Gering is appropriate.   

 

Board/Commission/Staff recommendation: Approve and authorize the Mayor to sign the Satisfaction Of 
Agreement.  

 
Does this item require the expenditure of funds? 

        Yes   X no 

Are funds budgeted?          Yes        no 
If no, comments:  

Estimated Amount  

Amount Budgeted  

Department 
Account  
Account Description 

 

 

 

Approval of funds available:  

 City Treasurer/Finance Director 
Does this item require a resolution or an ordinance?         yes       X no 
If a resolution or ordinance is required, it must be attached.  

 
Approved for submittal: 

         Pat Heath, City Administrator           

 Mayor, City Administrator or City Department Head  
 
Referred to: 

 
 
Committee 

 
All Agenda Item Summaries and the required attachments are due by Noon on the Wednesday prior to the 
Council meeting.  If the Wednesday prior to the City Council is a holiday, the deadline is Tuesday at Noon. 













































Agenda Item Summary 
 

For the meeting of: December 26, 2024 

Agenda item title: Approve and authorize the Mayor to sign Form 521, Real Estate Transfer Statement, 
for property located at 2550 Clubhouse Drive, Gering, NE  

Submitted by: Pat Heath, City Administrator   

Explanation of the agenda item: 
The City must provide a Real Estate Transfer Statement to the Register of 
Deeds to transfer golf course property previously owned by the Gering Leasing 
Corp. to the City of Gering.  The property transferred will no longer be subject 
to property taxes.      

 

Board/Commission/Staff recommendation: Approve and authorize the Mayor to sign Real Estate Transfer 
Agreement, Form 521, attached.     

 
Does this item require the expenditure of funds? 

        Yes   X no 

Are funds budgeted?          Yes        no 
If no, comments:  

Estimated Amount  

Amount Budgeted  

Department 
Account  
Account Description 

 

 

 

Approval of funds available:  

 City Treasurer/Finance Director 
Does this item require a resolution or an ordinance?         yes       X no 
If a resolution or ordinance is required, it must be attached.  

 
Approved for submittal: 

                                 Pat Heath, City Administrator           

 Mayor, City Administrator or City Department Head  
 
Referred to: 

 
 
Committee 

 
All Agenda Item Summaries and the required attachments are due by Noon on the Wednesday prior to the 
Council meeting.  If the Wednesday prior to the City Council is a holiday, the deadline is Tuesday at Noon. 





 

EXHIBIT TO 521 
 
 

Block A, Nelson Subdivision, City of Gering, Scotts Bluff County, Nebraska as 
platted and recorded in deed book 208, pages 332-333 of the Scotts Bluff 
County, Nebraska deed records. 
 
EXCEPT: 
 
Clubhouse Estates, City of Gering, Scotts Bluff County, Nebraska as Platted and 
Recorded in Deed Book 210, Pages 371-372 of the Scotts Bluff County, 
Nebraska Deed Records. 
AND 
Lot 11A, Block 2, Clubhouse Estates, City of Gering, Scotts Bluff County, 
Nebraska as Platted and Recorded in Instrument Number 2011-197 of the Scotts 
Bluff County, Nebraska Deed Records. 
AND 
Lots 1 Through 4, Monument Shadows - Ccr Subdivision to The City of Gering, 
Scotts Bluff County, Nebraska as Platted and Recorded in Instrument Number 
2003-11140 of the Scotts Bluff County, Nebraska Deed Records. 
AND 
Lots 5 And 6, Monument Shadows - Ccr Subdivision to The City of Gering, Scotts 
Bluff County, Nebraska as Platted and Recorded in Instrument Number 2004-
8670 Of the Scotts Bluff County, Nebraska Deed Records. 
AND 
The Preserve, City of Gering, Scotts Bluff County, Nebraska as Platted and 
Recorded in Instrument Number 2005-3447 Of the Scotts Bluff County, Nebraska 
Deed Records. 
AND 
Monument Shadows Subdivision Phase III, City of Gering, Scotts Bluff County, 
Nebraska as Platted and Recorded in Instrument Number 2001-04793 Of the 
Scotts Bluff County, Nebraska Deed Records. 
 
Subject to all, if any, valid easements, rights of way, covenants, conditions, 
reservations, and restrictions of record. 
 

 



Agenda Item Summary 
 

For the meeting of: December 26, 2024 

Agenda item title: Approve and authorize the Mayor to sign Form 521-AFF, Affidavit Refuting Foreign 
Government Affiliation   

Submitted by: Pat Heath, City Administrator   

Explanation of the agenda item: A signed and notarized Form 521-AFF, Affidavit Refuting Foreign Government 
Affiliation, must accompany Form 521, Real Estate Transfer Statement.      

 

Board/Commission/Staff recommendation: Approve and authorize the Mayor to sign Form 521-AFF, 
attached.     

 
Does this item require the expenditure of funds? 

        Yes   X no 

Are funds budgeted?          Yes        no 
If no, comments:  

Estimated Amount  

Amount Budgeted  

Department 
Account  
Account Description 

 

 

 

Approval of funds available:  

 City Treasurer/Finance Director 
Does this item require a resolution or an ordinance?         yes       X no 
If a resolution or ordinance is required, it must be attached.  

 
Approved for submittal: 

                                 Pat Heath, City Administrator           

 Mayor, City Administrator or City Department Head  
 
Referred to: 

 
 
Committee 

 
All Agenda Item Summaries and the required attachments are due by Noon on the Wednesday prior to the 
Council meeting.  If the Wednesday prior to the City Council is a holiday, the deadline is Tuesday at Noon. 



FORM

521-AFF
Affidavit Refuting Foreign

Government Affiliation

I, ___________________________________ (Purchaser), certify under penalty of perjury that I am not 
affiliated with any foreign government or nongovernment person determined to be a foreign adversary 
pursuant to 15 C.F.R. 7.4.

__________________________ __________________________
Signature Date

Subscribed and sworn to before me this ____________________ day of  ____________________, 

20______ .

Stamp

STATE OF NEBRASKA )
) SS:

COUNTY OF )

________________________________________
(Notary Public or designated County Official) 

96-346-2024

SCOTTS BLUFF
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